
 New York Spring Jersey Sale New York Spring Jersey Sale

May 20th, 2023May 20th, 2023 Batavia, NYBatavia, NY





GPS Address:  5056 East Main Street Road  •  Batavia, NY  14020 

Sale Host:

Saturday, May 20th, 2023 • 12:00 PM • Genesee County Fairgrounds

Online Bidding:

Aaron Ray Tompkins  
336-363-4639 

www.cowbuyer.com

Sale Staff:
Dan Hosking (Auctioneer)...........................607-972-1770 
Andrew Vander Meulen (Pedigrees).............613-968-1599 
Jack Lomeo..................................................315-778-7783 
Mason Ziemba.............................................315-730-6660 
Ryan Lawton................................................607-341-8934 
Aaron Eaton.................................................315-857-8303 
Joe Nash......................................................270-849-7533 
Chris Curtiss.................................................518-378-2800 
Jamie Black..................................................518-353-2602 
Kennedy Crothers.........................................315-459-3321 
Austin Nauman............................................608-633-7503 
Brock Liddle.................................................518-641-8874 
Kevin Ziemba...............................................315-730-6673 
Madison Fisher.............................................717-422-1907 
Bryce Seaborn..............................................705-653-9295

Rebecca Ferry..............................................518-248-9294 
Anthony Crothers.........................................443-553-7606 
Jeff Van Patten.............................................315-729-1072 
Bethany Hobin.............................................716-353-3095 
Jen Bosley....................................................518-651-5689
Jed Barnes..................................................607-316-2322 
Quade Kirk..................................................315-335-8648 
Corrina Aldrich............................................518-744-0127 
Kathryn Bosley............................................518-521-5119 
Katie Carpenter...........................................585-689-3032 

Trucking:
Our staff will be happy to help you arrange trucking. 
All animals need to be out of the fairgrounds by Saturday 
afternoon unless arrangements are made with sale staff.

Accomodations:
Hampton Inn - Batavia 
4360 Commerce Drive, Batavia • 585-815-0475 
La Quinta Inn & Suites - Batavia 
8200 Park Road, Batavia • 585-344-7000

Sale Manager:

Tom Hosking • 607-972-1770 
Dan Hosking • 607-972-8773 

Brenda • 607-972-1771

All proceeds to help fund our scholarship programs and events!

Sale Committee:

New York Jersey Breeders

Terms of Sale: 
Cash or good check or Credit Card is accepted with a 4% charge. Nothing is removed until settled for. Any cattle purchased online or by phone bids are expected to 
be settled for immediately. All cattle have been pregnancy examined. Females bred when sold and pronounced in calf are presumed pregnant but pregnancy is not 

guaranteed. The seller makes no warranty that pregnant cows will deliver calves or that they will carry full term. 

ALL SALES ARE FINAL 
Please examine your purchases before the close of the sale. All animals are sold to be right in every way unless otherwise announced.  

Report any discrepancies to the sale management immediately. At close of sale, all sales will be considered final and there can be no recourse. 
Cattle examined for pregnancy and are innoculated against shipping fever. 

2023 New York Spring Jersey Sale



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

TWO #1 EMBRYOS 
Location: Trans Ova, MD 

 
•Donation to Besty Luchsinger Scholarship Fund 
 

 

Rosies Rembrandt-ET
840 3234026238    JH1F  JNSF
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 76%R -1776M -36F -44P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 78%R +1.4  GJPI 73%R -99 
 
 
 
Cowbell Guapo Rodeo 
118091248   9-03  EX-92% 
7-08  2x  305d  22440  4.6  1032  3.5  786 
4-04  2x  305d  17490  4.2    918  3.5  619 
9-03  2x  305d  16190  4.6    749  3.5  566 
5-04  2x  305d  13810  4.9    675  3.7  513 
6-06  2x  305d  13200  4.4    586  3.8  503 
 
 
 

Cairnbrae Bontino 
AUS 691603  	  187JE5308
CDCB 4/23 PTA 80%R -536M +4F -5P
AJCA 4/23 PTAT 51%R +0.5  JPI 73%R +0 
SV Velocity Rosie  
173426474    4-10  EX-93% 
3-04  2x  3-04  2x  305d  17172  6.7  1161  3.9  675 
• ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2020 

Yellow Briar Heaths Guapo
CAN 103443735 	 70JE9950 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 92%R -2606M -65F -76P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 86%R -0.2   JPI 86%R -146 
Cowbell Furor Roxanne 
113957466   11-06  EX-92% 
8-02  2x  305d  15740  4.4  697  3.7  580 
7-00  2x  289d  14150  5.3  750  3.7  525 
10-9  2x  305d  13610  4.5  614  3.9  524 
 
 

3rd Dam 
Cowbell Juno Rizzo EX-90% 
8-11  2x  305d  18260  5.1  940  3.6  657 
4th Dam
Cowbell Imperial Sandra-Dee EX-90% 
7-09  2x  305d  14460  4.7  683  3.6  520 
5th Dam
Faithful Dee-Ann of SSF EX-90% 
8-00  2x  299d  10420  5.7  590  4.2  440

Full sister to Guapo Rodeo 
Cowbell Guapo Ricochet EX-95%
6-03  2x  305d  17670  5.7  1016  3.5  627
• AJCA Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2017 
• AJCA Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2015 
• All-American 4-Year-Old 2013 
• ABA All-American 4-Year-Old 2013 
• Reserve ABA All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2012

Lot 1
CHRISTINE ROZLER OF COWBELL ACRES
90 JUDSON ST
CANTON, NY  13617
 
 

Maternal sister to embryos  
Cowbell Viral Ringrooma-ET EX-94% 
2-09  2x  303d  20730  5.2  1071  4.0  833 
• Nom ABA All-American Senior 3-Year-Old 2022
• Nom ABA All-American Senior 2-Year-Old 2021

COWBELL GUAPO RICOCHET EX-95%
FULL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 1 
All-American 4-Year-Old 2013 COWBELL VIRAL RINGROOMA-ET EX-94%

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 1 
Nom ABA All-American Senior 3-Year-Old 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 2
ANTHONY CROTHERS 
113 COUNTY RD 12A
PITCHER, NY  13136 
443-553-7606 ANTHONY

FOUR #1 EMBRYOS
Location: Trans Ova, MD 
• Embryos made with sexed semen
 
 

Guimo Joel 
CAN 106797223	 200JE384
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1710M -58F -42P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R -119 
 
 
 
Humming BT Finalist Dottie 
117641431    7-07  EX-94% 
3-10  2x  305d  16860  4.0  679  3.3  548 
• All-Canadian Mature Cow 2018
• 1st Mature Cow, RAWF 2018 
• 1st Aged Cow & Res Senior Champion,  
   PA All-American Jersey Show 2018

Tollenaars Impuls Legal 233-ET
61929249		  29JE3506
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -142M -22F -3P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.0  GJPI 99%R +6 
Fermar Paramount Joy
CAN 104419880   EX-95%
3-01  2x  305d  21400  5.2  1116  4.1  873 
• 1st Lifetime Production Cow, WDE 2014  
Bush River Belles Bowtie-ET 
113601824	  	 7JE797 
CDCB 4/22 GPTA 99%R -717M -5F -23P
AJCA 4/22 GPTAT 97%R +0.8  GJPI 96%R -39 
Humming Finalist Dora 
116185985   4-01  EX-90% 

3rd Dam 
Humming Barber Dolly EX-91% 
8-08  2x  305d  17210  4.3  748  3.6  625 
4th Dam 
Humming BB Dot VG-88% 
5-02  2x  233d  11830  4.4  518  3.4  403 
5th Dam 
Humming Fairfax Dove EX-90% 
3-03  2x  305d  11200  4.0  444  3.4  383
6th Dam 
Humming Brass Diamond EX-90% 
4-06  2x  305d  16240  4.5  736  3.4  554 

Maternal sister to embryos 
Lylestanley Teq Hello Dolly EX-93% 
3-04  2x  305d  18030  4.4  785  3.2  573 
• 1st 5-Year-Old & Reserve Senior Champion, 
   North American Open Junior Jersey Show 2020
• 1st 5-Year-Old & HM Grand Champion,
   Ohio Summer Jersey Show 2020

HUMMING BT FINALIST DOTTIE EX-94% 
DAM OF LOT 2 

All-Canadian Mature Cow 2018 LYLESTANLEY TEQ HELLO DOLLY EX-93%
MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 2 

Res Senior Champ, NA Open Junior Jersey Show 2020



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 3 THREE #1 EMBRYOS 

Mr Kathies Kid Rock
840 3128791587	   551JE1772 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 91%R -1984M -85F -71P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 89%R +1.5  GJPI 85%R -192 
 
 
 
Cowbell Andreas Manhattan-ET 
840 3135361117    4-10  EX-92% 
 
 
 
 
 

Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry-ET
CAN 105762718	 91JE5424 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 96%R -1751M -74F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 96%R +1.5   JPI 90%R -173 
Stoney Point Comerica Kathie  
119060959   5-04  EX-95% 
4-11  3x  305d  23070  5.9  1370  3.6  835
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2017 
Sunset Canyon Andreas 
117597125		 94JE4036
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1990M -81F -62P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.9  GJPI 95%R -185 
Cowbell Request Mickayla 
116993898   3-05  EX-91% 
2-10  2x  305d  21770  4.2  918  3.6  773 
4-02  2x  274d  18270  4.6  845  3.6  654 
1-10  2x  256d  14890  4.4  650  3.5  518

3rd Dam 

Cowbell Imperial Mickayla EX-92% 
7-10  2x  305d  20240  4.7  949  3.7  751 
4th Dam 
Cowbell Bogart Misfit EX-90% 
5-00  2x  305d  18030  4.8  859  3.7  662 
5th Dam 
Cowbell Juno Madison EX-90% 
7-07  2x  305d  15820  5.0  784  3.9  617 
6th Dam 
Cowbell Bruce Michi VG-84% 
4-01  2x  305d  10820  5.0  545  4.1  449 
7th Dam 
Gustos Mindy VG-87% 
5-08  2x  304d  12930  5.2  667  4.1  529 
8th Dam 
Smithland Social Moose EX-90% 

Full sister to Andreas Manhattan 
Cowbell Andreas Memphis-ET EX-91% 
4-00  2x  305d  19550  4.6  899  3.7  714
• 2nd 4-Year-Old (1st Jr) & Reserve Sr Champ of Jr Show, 
   Eastern NY Jersey Show 2021
• Grand Champion, St. Lawrence Co Fair 2021
• 1st 4-Year-Old, NY State Fair Open & Jr Shows 2021
• 3rd 4-Year-Old (1st Jr) & Reserve Grand Champion 
   of the Junior Show, The Jersey Event 2021
• 4th 4-Year-Old, All American Junior Show 2021 

COWBELL ANDREAS MEMPHIS-ET EX-91% 
FULL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 3 

1st 4-Year-Old, NY State Fair 2021

HUNTER COMSTOCK  
1109 COMSTOCK RD 
ULSTER, PA  18850



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 4 FIVE #1 EMBRYOS 

LYDIA CHITTENDEN 
84 RUNNING CREEK RD
SCHODACK LANDING, NY  12156

Avonlea Chips Canadian Club-ET
CAN 13478493	 551JE1840 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 77%R -1549M -65F -47P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 79%R +1.6  GJPI 75%R -89 
 
 
 
Rivendale Venue Crabby-ET 
840 3219540355    
• Fresh in December & will be scored in July 
 
Full sister to Venue Crabby 
Rivendale Venue Colby Jack-ET  
• ABA All-American Fall Calf 2022 
• 1st Fall Calf & Junior Champion, International 
   Jersey Show 2022 
• 1st Fall Calf & Res Junior Champion, IL SF 2022 
• 1st Fall Calf, Midwest National Spring Show 2022

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
Avonlea Premier Chocolate Chip 
CAN 11689077   EX-96-2E-CAN   
4-09  2x  365d  25986  5.6  1451  3.8  895 
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2018 

Pleasant Nook WR HG Venue
CAN 11950642  	 91JE5604
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 91%R -2530M -32F -54P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 88%R -0.1  GJPI 86%R -88 
Chilli Premier Cinema-ET  
71577202    4-01  EX-93%
4-01  2x  305d  21170  5.6  1187  3.9  824 
2-11  2x  305d  21669  5.4  1179  3.8  820 
• Dam of Res All-American Produce of Dam 2018
• ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2015 
• 1st Jr 3-Year-Old, Res Int & HM Grand Champion,
   International Jersey Show 2015

3rd Dam 
Family Hill Connection Chilli-ET EX-91% 
3-04  2x  365d  27470  6.2  1721  4.0  1039 
• Nom ABA All-American Senior 2-Year-Old 2007 
4th Dam
Pleasant Nook F Prize Circus EX-97%
4-06  2x  305d  22000  4.9  1087  3.6  799
• 2x National Grand Champion
5th Dam 
Family Hill Brook Citrus EX-91%
7-06  2x  305d  15370  4.8  731  4.0  614

Maternal brother to Venue Crabby 
Elliotts Regency Casino-ET +1.9T @ Select 
 

Maternal brothers to Premier Cinema
Chilli Action Colton +1.7T @ Select Sires 

Maternal sister to Premier Cinema
Chilli Nitro Cabo-ET EX-93%
2-01  2x  280d  14910  4.9  730  3.9  575 
• AJCA Reserve All-American 5-Year-Old 2019
• Nom ABA All-American 5-Year-Old 2019
• ABA Res All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2017 
• 1st Junior 3-Year-Old, All-American Show 2017

RIVENDALE VENUE CRABBY-ET 
DAM OF LOT 4 

RIVENDALE VENUE COLBY JACK-ET 
FULL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 4 

Junior Champion, International Jersey Show 2022



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC 
1045 SOLOMON RD 
HASTINGS, MI  49058 
269-804-5396 ETHAN HAYWOOD 

Lot 5 • TOP 200 FEMALE IN THE BREED FOR JPI & CM$

JX SANDCREEKS GALLANTRY 15357 {5} 
840 3251691477     JH1F JNSF
Born: July 11, 2022     AMID: 15357 
CDCB 5/23 PTA 77%R +1954M +78F +67P 
+824CM$ +822NM$  +5.2PL
AJCA PTAT 77%R +0.9  GJUI 1.6  GJPI 73%R +170

IVF SESSION FROM:

JX Sexing Gallantry {4}-ET 
840 3203845448  JH1F JNSF  A2A2  551JE1762 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 94%R +1903M +88F +66P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 81%R +1.3  GJPI 88%R +147 
 
 
 
JX Sandcreeks Thrasher 13317 {5}-ET 
840 3140128583    2-06  VG-80% 
CDCB 5/23 PTA 81%R +1607M +69F +60P
AJCA PTAT 82%R +0.4  GJUI -3.8  GJPI 77%R +158 
 
 
 

Progenesis Completely-ET  
CAN 109902120   JH1C JNSF   200JE1116 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +1819M +67F +64P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R -0.1  GJPI 96%R +88 
JX Pine-Tree Avon Aleve {3}-ET 
67671551  EX-90% 
4-06  3x  283d  22350  5.2  1167  3.8  843 
1-10  2x  305d  16570  5.0    823  3.7  620 
JX CDF JLS Pilgrim Thrasher {6}-ET 
840 3006436075   JH1F  JNSF   A2A2   7E1758 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +1999M +83F +77P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +0.8  GJPI 94%R +198 
JX All Lynns Skyler 11622 {4} 
840 3204071886   3-05  VG-82% 
2-11  3x  301d  26760  5.2  1399  3.8  1022
1-09  3x  305d  16620  5.7    941  3.9    648

3rd Dam 
JX All Lynns Avon Alva {3} VG-82% 
2-08  3x  305d  22790  4.5  1019  3.6  822 
4th Dam 
All Lynns Nitro Amber VG-85% 
2-10  2x  305d  20350  4.3  880  3.6  733 
5th Dam 
All Lynns Valentino Alison EX-91%
3-03  3x  305d  23930  4.4  1045  3.4  803 
6th Dam 
Alisha Jace of Hillpoint-ET VG-88% 
3-04  3x  305d  23190  4.7  1093  3.7  857 
7th Dam 
Graber Daniel Annabel VG-88% 
2-00  2x  280d  15500  4.4  679  3.5  542 
8th Dam 
Graber Alf Anna VG-87% 
1-10  2x  305d  16400  5.3  874  3.8  619



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 6 Z-CLASS CAN OF SODA
840 3266250290     
Born: March 1, 2023     AMID: 1511

Avonlea Chips Canadian Club-ET
CAN 13478493	 551JE1840 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 77%R -1549M -65F -47P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 79%R +1.6  GJPI 75%R -89 
 
 
 
Oblong Valley Seductress 
173470633    3-06  EX-91% 
• Nominated All-American Milking Yearling 2020

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
Avonlea Premier Chocolate Chip 
CAN 11689077   EX-96-2E-CAN   
4-09  2x  365d  25986  5.6  1451  3.8  895 
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2018 

Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET
114816452      76JE156
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -2110M -54F -57P 
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.3  GJPI 99%R -203
Oblong Valley Prem Sexy 
119800070   5-10  EX-90% 

3rd Dam 
Oblong Valley Impression Shakira VG-86% 
4th Dam 
Oblong Valley Stolfus VG-84%
5th Dam 
Oblong Valley Com Speckle-ET  
6th Dam 
Oblong Vallley Sign Sandra-ET EX-93%
4-09  2x  281d  17070  4.6  790  3.7  637 
7th Dam 
Crooker Brook Trads Spencer EX-93% 

MASON ZIEMBA 
6162 DUNBARTON RD 
DURHAMVILLE, NY  13054

OBLONG VALLEY SEDUCTRESS EX-91% 
DAM OF LOT 6 

Nominated All-American Milking Yearling 2020



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 7 HOLLYLANE BL FAMOUS STRIPPER
CAN 14763927       
Born: March 1, 2023    Herd ID: 694

HOLLYLANE JERSEYS & BROWNSONLEE JERSEYS
CORBYVILLE, ON 

Lencrest Tobefamous 
CAN 111602150   VG-86-CAN 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 77%R +138M +55F +17P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 80%R +1.7  GJPI 75%R +79 
 
 
 
Lightning Ridge Candy Swirl 
CAN 13728009   VG-85-2YR-CAN VVVV 

JX River Valley Chief {6}-ET 
75341195   JH1F  JNSF  777JE10034   A2A2
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +1945M +92F +57P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +2.5  GJPI 97%R +154 
Lencrest Premier Farren ET  
CAN 109010110   EX-92-4E-CAN 
4-06  2x  365d  21136  6.0  1268  4.4    933 
Life:   6 Lacs   111373  5.7  6347  4.3  4795 
South Mountain Candyman ET 
840 3141003008  JH1F  JNSC  250JE1793   A2A2
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 85%R +595M +5F +17P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 80%R +1.6  GJPI 81%R +43 
Arethusa Supreme Excitement-ET 
840 3125613876    EX-92-CAN 
4-11  2x  365d  20576  5.8  1197  3.9  794 
1-10  2x  297d  14866  5.8    855  3.8  560 
2-09  2x  331d  14599  5.4    789  4.2  606

3rd Dam 
Milo Vindication Season EX-94% 
4-06  2x  305d  20610  6.2  1269  3.6  735 
• All-Canadian Mature Cow 2012
• ABA All-American Aged Cow 2012
• ABA All-American 4-Year-Old 2010 
• ABA Reserve All-American Sr 3-Year-Old 2009 
4th Dam  
Bri-Lin Rens Sofie EX-90% 
4-04  2x  305d  21506  5.2  1118  3.8  816 
• Jersey Canada Cow of the Year 2012
5th Dam 
Bri-Lin Imperial Snow VG-86-CAN  11*
6-06  2x  305d  19262  5.2  1025  3.9  772
6th Dam
Diarwood Silver Snowball VG-85-CAN
8-07  2x  305d  14147  6.3  886  4.6  548 
7th Dam
Diarwood Julie Spot VG-86-CAN
7-00  2x  305d  13210  4.8  626  3.8  500 
8th Dam
Diarwood Shelta’s Beauty VG-86-CAN
6-07  2x  305d  10434  5.3  558

MILO VINDICATION SEASON EX-94%
3RD DAM OF LOT 7

All-Canadian Mature Cow 2012



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 8 SAMPLE FARM DIMENSION ESME
840 3254643650     
Born: March 1, 2023     AMID: 399

KOLBY SAMPLE 
20 CARPENTER ST 
ELLENBURG CENTER, NY 12934

Sunset Canyon Dimension-ET
117168914		 7JE1149
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -537M +24F +15P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R -0.8  GJPI 99%R +40 
 
 
Electras Colton Ella 
840 3142773523   4-10  EX-91% 
4-08  2x  305d  11510  6.0  689  4.0  457 

BW Renegade-ET
115883929		 200JE60
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -578M +30F -2P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R -0.9  GJPI 99%R +31 
Pearlmont Impuls Daffy
114356624   EX-90% 
4-03  2x  305d  18560  5.0  932  3.8  707
6-07  2x  305d  16190  5.1  825  3.9  637 
Chilli Action Colton-ET
66738335		  7JE1088
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1788M -26F -43P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.7  GJPI 99%R -64 
Electras Echo-ET 
67087778    3-08  VG-86% 
4-04  3x  182d  12330  4.7  575  3.6  441 
3-04  3x  258d  11530  5.1  583  4.0  464

3rd Dam 
Extreme Electra EX-95% 
7-06  2x  305d  18342  5.6  1027  3.5  636 
4th Dam 
Patrick Felecia  EX-91% 
9-05  2x  281d  11660  4.3  505  3.6  414

ELECTRA! 
• ABA All-American 100,000 Lb 2013 
• 1st 100,000 Lb Cow & Res Sr Champ, WDE 2013 
• 1st 100,000 Lb Cow & Res Grand, NY SS 2013 
• Nominated All-Canadian Mature Cow 2012 
• All-American Aged Cow 2010 
• ABA Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2010
• HM Grand Champ, All American Show 2010 
• ABA Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2009 
• All-American Senior 3-Year-Old 2006
• Int & Res Grand, All American Show 2006
• Intermediate Champion, WDE 2006

Maternal sisters to Electras Echo 
Electras Enchanting-ET EX-94% 
5-02  2x  304d  22810  5.8  1318  3.6  815 
• Nom All-Canadian Senior 2-Year-Old 2014
• 5th Senior 2-Year-Old, RAWF 2014 
Electras Eternal Star-ET EX-92% 
7-04  2x  305d  27640  5.3  1461  3.5  966 
• ABA Reserve All-American Sr 3-Year-Old 2011
• Reserve Int Champion, All-American Show 2011

EXTREME ELECTRA EX-95% 
3RD DAM OF LOT 8 

ABA All-American 100,000 Lb 2013 ELECTRAS ENCHANTING-ET EX-94% 
MATERNAL SISTER TO 2ND DAM OF LOT 8  

Nom All-Canadian Senior 2-Year-Old 2014



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 9 UNDERGROUND LOLLIPOPS LOTTIE-ET 
840 3260018989   
Born: March 11, 2023     AMID: 164 

 

CURTIS THRUSH
4677 MILAN RD
MILAN, PA  18831 
 

Mr Kathies Kid Rock
840 3128791587	   551JE1772 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 91%R -1984M -85F -71P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 89%R +1.5  GJPI 85%R -192 
 
 
 
Underground Leahs Lollipop 
67119912   6-00  EX-94% 
6-06  2x  303d  18930  4.8  908  3.5  670 
5-04  2x  305d  18990  4.5  863  3.4  653
7-09  2x  305d  17220  5.5  941  3.3  569 
• 1st Aged Cow, PA All-American Junior Show 2017
• Grand Champion, NY SF Junior Show 2014
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2013
• 1st Junior 2-Year-Old, Internat’l Junior Show 2012 
• 1st Jr 2-Yr-Old, PA All-American Junior Show 2012

Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry-ET
CAN 105762718	 91JE5424 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 96%R -1751M -74F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 96%R +1.5   JPI 90%R -173 
Stoney Point Comerica Kathie  
119060959   5-04  EX-95% 
4-11  3x  305d  23070  5.9  1370  3.6  835
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2017 

Butterfield Grand
116595764		 36JE70
CDCB 4/23 PTA 87%R -2729M -118F -88P
AJCA 4/23 PTAT 68%R +0.1  JPI 78%R -180 
Brenoda Jude Leah 
CAN 8216924   7-07  EX-91% 

3rd Dam 
Llolyn Jupiter Lady 4F GP-82-CAN
6-01  2x  312d  13428  5.2  705  4.1  545 
4th Dam 
Llolyn J Imperial Lady 1C EX-90-CAN 
4-01  2x  303d  16680  4.9  816  3.9  646 
5th Dam 
Llolyn T Bruce Lady	33X GP-84-2YR-CAN 
3-03  2x  326d  15770  4.8  758  4.0  628 
6th Dam 
Llolyn J F Lady 8M VG-86-CAN 
7-01  2x  365d  14070  4.3  611  3.9  542 

UNDERGROUND LEAHS LOLLIPOP EX-94%
DAM OF LOT 9

All-American Aged Cow 2016

Maternal sisters to Lollipops Lottie 
Underground Lollipops Luella-ET 
• ABA All-American Spring Calf 2021 
• 1st Spring Calf, International Jersey Show 2021 
Underground Lollipop Lucy-ET 
• 1st Summer Yearling & Junior Champion,  
   NA Open Jersey Show 2021
• Res Junior Champion, All-American Show 2021
Miss Underground Lollipop Lillian-ET VG-86% 
• 2nd Summer Yearling, All-American Show 2020
• 1st Summer Yearling, Western National 2020
Underground Lollipop Laralei-ET VG-86%
• Res Junior All-American Milking Yearling 2021
 

UNDERGROUND LOLLIPOPS LUELLA-ET 
MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 9

ABA All-American Spring Calf 2021



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 10 MM NUANCE SELTZER-ET
840 3225277285      
Born: March 7, 2023     Tattoo: B123 

 

MADISON FISHER 
14502 NEW GEORGES CREEK RD SW 
FROSTBURG, MD  21532

St-Lo Nuance-ET 
CAN 109541955  	 200JE1089 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 95%R -934M -22F -27P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 92%R +1.8  GJPI 90%R +6 
 
 
 
South Mountain Premier Sprite 
840 3134122903   6-09  EX-94% 
3-10  2x  305d  21870  4.3  934  3.8  826 
2-10  2x  305d  16400  4.8  788  3.8  622 
1-11  2x  288d  13580  5.1  687  3.7  509 
• Nominated ABA All-American 5-Year-Old 2021 
• Member ABA Res All-American Sr Best Three 2020
• Nominated ABA All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2019

Ahlem Balin-ET 
72520700	   	 200JE1014 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1098M -33F -39P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.7  GJPI 97%R +3 
St-Lo Samson Miella 
CAN 108145029    EX-90-4E-CAN 
3-06  2x  365d  22287  4.9  1091  3.6    807 
Life:   6 Lacs   109460  4.8  5245  3.8  4103 

Hawarden Impuls Premier
67107510	     29JE3756
CDCB 4/23 GPTA  99%R -1069M -3F -11P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.4  GJPI 99%R +14 
South Mountain Santanas Spirit-ET
840 3013232675    3-05  EX-91% 
3-03  2x  305d  22220  3.6  801  3.5  784 
2-03  2x  250d  15110  4.5  683  3.7  554 
• Intermediate Champion, RAWF 2017
• 1st Junior 3-Year-Old, RAWF 2017
• All-Canadian Junior 2-Year-Old 2016
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2016

3rd Dam 
South Mountain Santana EX-92% 
5-04  2x  305d  23270  5.2  1207  3.6  834 
4th Dam 
Elliotts Premonition Sabrina EX-93% 
6-00  2x  305d  15770  4.8  750  3.5  549 
• 1st Junior 2-Year-Old, PA All-American 2002 
• Reserve All-Canadian Spring Calf 2000
5th Dam
Bri-Lin Rens Sofie EX-90% 
4-04  2x  305d  21506  5.2  1118  3.8  816 
• Jersey Canada Cow of the Year 2012 
• 1st 4-Year-Old, NY Spring Show 2000
6th Dam 
Bri-Lin Imperial Snow VG-86-CAN  11*
6-06  2x  305d  19262  5.2  1025  3.9  772 
7th Dam 
Diarwood Silver Snowball VG-85-CAN
8-07  2x  305d  14147  6.3  886  4.6  548 
8th Dam
Diarwood Julie Spot VG-86-CAN
7-00  2x  305d  13210  4.8  626  3.8  500 
9th Dam  
Diarwood Shelta’s Beauty VG-86-CAN
6-07  2x  305d  10434  5.3  558

SOUTH MOUNTAIN PREMIER SPRITE EX-94% 
DAM OF LOT 10

Nominated ABA All-American 5-Year-Old 2021 SOUTH MOUNTAIN SANTANAS SPIRIT-ET EX-91%
2ND DAM OF LOT 10

Intermediate Champion, RAWF 2017



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 11 KELLOGGBAY POCKTS CHOC ANTHEMIII-ET
840 3224709332          
Born: December 4, 2022     AMID: 166 

 

MICHAEL MALONEY
1552 COUNTY ROUTE 22
NORTH BANGOR, NY  12966
518-569-5289

Avonlea Joel Chocolatier-ET 
CAN 12619755    JHIF JNSF   A2A2     733JE0001 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 78%R -1300M -49F -45P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 80%R +0.8  GJPI 76%R -80 
 
 
 
River Valley Socrates Anthem II-ET 
117770720   3-08  EX-93% 
4-06  2x  250d  16370  5.2  846  3.7  611 
3-05  3x  290d  11940  5.4  650  3.7  445 
6-05  2x  305d  11830  4.7  553  3.4  402

Guimo Joel 
CAN 106797223	 200JE384
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1710M -58F -42P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R -119 
Avonlea Premier Chocolate Chip 
CAN 11689077   EX-96-2E-CAN   
4-09  2x  365d  25986  5.6  1451  3.8  895 
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2018 

Piedmont Prize Socrates
CAN 10214071	 11JE722
CDCB 4/23 PTA 97%R -2551M -79F -81P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 92%R +0.4  JPI 92%R -144 
Sunset Canyon MBSB Anthem-ET 
3986910   5-07  EX-95% 
5-04  2x  365d  37087  4.7  1732  3.7  1383 
3-04  2x  365d  28236  5.1  1449  3.7  1032 
• National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2000 
• Reserve Grand Champion, Western Nat’l 2000 
 

3rd Dam 
Sunset Canyon Brook Amity-ET EX-90% 
4-11  2x  365d  32214  5.0  1601  3.6  1153 
4th Dam 
Goodnow Midnight Blue-ET EX-93% 
6-03  2x  305d  24610  4.6  1132  3.6  893
5th Dam 
Observer Althea Anna EX-90% 
7-04  2x  305d  23720  4.5  1071  3.6  857

Maternal sister to Socrates Anthem II 
Sunset Canyon Finalist Anthem EX-94% 
4-05  2x  305d  20810  4.6  957  3.6  743

RIVER VALLEY SOCRATES ANTHEM II-ET EX-93% 
DAM OF LOT 11 

 SUNSET CANYON MBSB ANTHEM-ET EX-95% 
2ND DAM OF LOT 11 

 National Jersey Jug Futurity Winner 2000



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 12 MEDALLION VIP RHODOLITE
840 3266154351     
Born: December 15, 2022     AMID: 1102 
 
Maternal sister to VIP Rhodolite 
Medallion Megapower Rhinestone 
• 5th Witner Calf, All-American Jersey Show 2022 
• 1st Winter Calf, OH State Fair 2022
 

MEDALLION JERSEYS 
160 SHELDON RD 
FARI HAVEN, VT  05743

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
 
 
 
Billings Mason Ruby of Medallion 
840 3124591978   6-04  EX-91% 
5-11  2x  299d  11380  5.2  590  4.3  490 
5-00  2x  245d    8760  5.7  497  4.3  377

Chilli Action Colton-ET
66738335		  7JE1088
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1788M -26F -43P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.7  GJPI 99%R -64
TJ Classic Minister Venus-ET  
117243875   EX-95%
5-04  2x  305d  16090  6.3  1006  3.5  567
• Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2016 

Ratliff Juno Mason-ET
113283732		 16JE5011
CDCB 4/23 PTA 88%R -2077M -94F -68P
AJCA 4/23 PTAT 78%R -0.6  JPI 79%R -182 
Billings Grand Prix Rally 
840 3012564160   3-03  VG-82% 

3rd Dam 
Billings Excitation Rayna-ET VG-86% 
4-08  2x  305d  17280  5.0  860  3.7  644 
4th Dam
Rosannes Royalty of Billings-ET EX-90% 
3-05  2x  305d  17760  4.9  873  3.4  607 
5th Dam 
Juno Rosanne Of Nettle Creek-ET EX-91% 
5-03  2x  305d  19670  5.6  1097  3.7  733 
6th Dam
Billings Top Rosanne EX-96% 
6-07  2x  305d  19490  5.8  1138  4.1  802 
• 2x National Grand Champion 
7th Dam 
Billings TC Rose EX-95% 
4-05  2x  305d  14580  6.0  876 
8th Dam 
Vaucluse Surville Stella Rose EX-90% 
2-05  2x  305d  11420  5.9  677 
9th Dam 
Golden Jesters Star EX-92% 
4-11  2x  305d  11090  5.4  604 
10th Dam 
Chiefs Advancer Jester Rose EX-92% 
11th Dam 
Advancer Favorite Jo EX-92%

MEDALLION MEGAPOWER RHINESTONE 
MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 12 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 13 LA-CA-DE-LE JOEL TIFFIN-ET
840 3259545768      
Born: December 1, 2022     AMID: 11438 

 

OWEN KIMBALL 
5064 WILSON RD 
GROVELAND, NY  14462 
603-667-8084

Guimo Joel 
CAN 106797223	 200JE384
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1710M -58F -42P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R -119 
 
 
 
An-Na Impression Truffle 
840 3141254838   2-09  VG-85% 
2-00  3x  294d  17630  4.4  779  3.3  574 

Tollenaars Impuls Legal 233-ET
61929249		  29JE3506
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -142M -22F -3P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.0  GJPI 99%R +6 
Fermar Paramount Joy
CAN 104419880   EX-95%
3-01  2x  305d  21400  5.2  1116  4.1  873 
• 1st Lifetime Production Cow, WDE 2014 

Rock Ella Impression-ET
CAN 11227649  	 250JE3285 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -1705	 M -74F -61P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +0.6  GJPI 95%R -132 
Tierneys Colton Trinket 
119682810   6-10  VG-88% 

3rd Dam 
Tierneys Duke Taralee EX-93% 
8-04  2x  305d  16210  4.8  777  3.8  618 
4th Dam 
Tierneys Jude Taryn D-77% 
6-06  2x  305d  17750  5.2  926  4.0  716 
5th Dam 
Tierneys Perfection Tara VG-88% 
4-00  2x  238d  10990  4.2  464  3.8  417 
6th Dam 
Tierneys Vanessa DC VG-85% 
9-06  2x  305d  16210  3.8  623  3.5  560 

AN-NA IMPRESSION TRUFFLE VG-85% 
DAM OF LOT 13 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

BEN HENNESSY & JOHN FREE 
226-332-3850 BEN 

Lot 14 THERIHOF TEKASHI KANATA 581K 
CAN 14571645  
Born: December 15, 2022    Herd ID: 581 

 

Unique Tekashi ET 
CAN 13356332     JH1F  JNSF  A2A2    200JE1527
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 77%R -205M +14F +5P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 78%R +0.8  GJPI 74%R +4 
 
 
 
Therihof Video Kentucky 422G 
CAN 13389808   VG-85-2YR-CAN 
1-10  2x  315d  14597  5.5  800  3.9  571 
2-11  2x  105d    6008  5.8  342  4.1  229  RIP 

St-Lo Barcelona Pollen 
CAN 110150613    JH1C  JNSF  A2A2    551E1720 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 87%R -193M -8F -6P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 82%R +0.8  GJPI 81%R -21 
Redhot Matt Tesla ET 
CAN 12214814   EX-93-CAN  2* 
4-11  2x  365d  36949  5.9  2178  3.9  1440 
3-03  2x  365d  34117  6.0  2044  4.0  1362 
St-Lo Video ET 
CAN 110644826   JH1F  JNSF   777E1167 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 87%R -542M +13F +1P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 88%R +1.3  GJPI 86%R -19 
Therihof Excitment In Kaikoura 166B 
CAN 11980218   EX-90-2E-CAN  1* 
7-06  2x  365d  24945  4.6  1140  3.6  893 
4-03  2x  357d  21286  4.6    983  3.6  763 
6-05  2x  321d  20726  4.4    919  3.7  761 

3rd Dam 
Weeberlac Kahlua SUP-EX-91-9E-CAN 3*
13-9  2x  340d  21001  4.3   913  3.5    732 
Life:  11 Lac   220888  4.3  9407  3.6  7915 
• 1st Sr 3-Year-Old, E ON/W QC Champ Show 2009 
4th Dam 
Jolene Belles Jade Rummie-Cup VG-87-CAN 2* 
8-02  2x  323d  16566  5.2    862  4.2    692 
Life:   9 Lac    121219  5.4  6499  4.1  4969 
• 1st Sr 3-Year-Old, E ON/W QC Champ Show 2007 
5th Dam 
Bar K Counciller Ginny G-78-CAN  2* 
4-03  2x  270d  13554  5.7  769  3.9  525 
6th Dam 
Bar K Spruce Knight Ginger 4D VG-88-CAN 
8-10  2x  346d  15851  6.2  977  3.8  600 
7th Dam 
Bar K Valleystream Nancy 1Z VG-86-CAN 

THERIHOF IATOLA KIWI EX-91-2E-CAN 
MATERNAL SISTER TO 2ND DAM OF LOT 14 

Reserve All-QC 5-Year-Old 2017

Maternal sister to Kaikoura 
Therihof Iatola Kiwi EX-91-2E-CAN 2* 
5-07  2x  365d  26680  5.1  1367  4.0  1056 
• Reserve All-QC 5-Year-Old 2017 
• Reserve Grand Champion, Expo St. Hy 2017 
• HM All-QC 4-Year-Old 2016
• Reserve All-QC Senior 3-Year-Old 2015
• 1st Senior 3-Year-Old, Supreme Dairy Show 2015



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

KRISTY ELLSWORTH 
116 CHESTNUT LN 
MOUNT MORRIS, NY  14510 
585-880-4741 KRISTY 

Lot 15 ROC-N-ROLL EVERGREEN 
840 3252214466        
Born: December 16, 2022    AMID: 70 

 

ISAU Lightning Ridge Ferdinand 
AUS 778373     JH1F  JNSF	 551JE1825
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 76%R -534M +9F -9P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 79%R +0.8  GJPI 74%R +1 
 
 
 
Roc-N-Roll Ethal 
840 3220249324   2-03  VG-84% 
 
 
 
 
 

Bushlea Pn Viral-ET 
AUS 705410	 200JE8187
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 94%R -922M +7F -11P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 93%R +0.9  GJPI 89%R -7 
Bushlea Galaxie Fernleaf 4 
AUS 664499    EX-90-AUS 
2-03  2x  305d  15665  5.5   857  3.8  595 
• Intermediate Champion, IDW 2016 

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
Sherona Leak V Evening-ET 
840 3130366589   5-07  VG-88% 

3rd Dam 
Jaspar R Evening Moon-ET EX-95% 
7-10  2x  365d  27279  5.3  1451  3.9  1057 
• 3rd Sr 3-Year-Old, International Show 2005 
4th Dam 
Elm Line Bruces Eva 7U VG-85-CAN  5*
5-03  2x  305d  14710  5.3    774  3.9    571 
Life:   11 Lac   137282  5.7  7834  4.1  5687 
5th Dam 
Elmline Title’s Eliza 14R EX-CAN  2*
9-06  2x  305d  13791  4.8    662  3.6    501
Life:   15 Lac   156041  4.9  7761  3.8  6058 
6th Dam 
Elmline King’s Eva 5H EX-90-CAN 
9-06  2x  305d  14621  5.1    750  
Life:   11 Lac   135289  5.2  7123   
7th Dam 
Elmline Sparkie’s Ellen VG-86-CAN
3-05  2x  305d  9807  5.3  521

Full sister to R Evening Moon 
Jaspar Renaissance’s Evening EX-91-3E 20*
6-11  2x  305d  22979  5.9  1375  3.8    875
Life:   5 Lacs   118848  5.9  7062  4.0  4758
• All-Canadian Senior Three-Year-Old 1999 
• All-Canadian Senior Two-Year-Old 1998
• All-Canadian Senior Yearling 1997

JASPAR RENAISSANCE’S EVENING EX-91-3E-CAN 
FULL SISTER TO 3RD DAM OF LOT 15 

All-Canadian Senior Three-Year-Old 1999



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

BIG GUNS ANDREAS VANISH-ET EX-90% 
DAM OF LOT 16

 AJCA Junior All-American Summer Yearling 2018 

Ratliff Premier Money 
840 3131712870   JH1C  JNSF A2A2    16JE5023
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 85%R -1848M +42F -40P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 84%R +1.0  GJPI 81%R -66 
 
 
 
Big Guns Andreas Vanish-ET
840 3136205529   5-01  EX-90% 
2-11  2x  305d  21064  5.4  1128  3.6  865 
2-00  2x  305d  11789  5.1    599  4.1  489 
• AJCA Junior All-American Summer Yearling 2018 
• 1st Summer Yearling & Junior Champion, 
   All-American Junior Jersey Show 2018 
• Junior Champion, NY Spring Open & Jr Show 2018

Hawarden Impuls Premier
67107510	     29JE3756
CDCB 4/23 GPTA  99%R -1069M -3F -11P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.4  GJPI 99%R +14 
Ratliff Sambo Martina 
113877706   EX-94% 
4-02  2x  365d  23600  5.1  1203  3.7  883 
• National Jersey Jug Futurity Champion 2007 

Sunset Canyon Andreas 
117597125		 94JE4036
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1990M -81F -62P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.9  GJPI 95%R -185 
Big Guns Jamaica Vanilla
67005009   9-00  EX-95% 
8-09  2x  365d  25784  5.1  1334  3.6  929 
• ABA All-American Aged Cow 2016 
• AJCA All-American Aged Cow 2016
• ABA HHM All-American Aged Cow 2013
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2012
• ABA Res All-American 5-Year-Old 2012

Lot 16
REYNCREST FARMS 
9666 ALLEGHANY RD
CORFU, NY  14036

3rd Dam 
Big Guns Hercules Veranda  VG-88% 
2-00  2x  305d  18880  4.8  897  3.7  699 
4th Dam
Hillacres Vavoom Voomer EX-93%
5-02  2x  305d  21210  4.5  963  3.6  759
5th Dam
Hillacres Villas Vavoom VG-88% 
7-11  2x  305d  18530  4.6  845  3.7  688
6th Dam
Hillacres Royal Villa VG-82%
6-11  2x  305d  21930  4.1  899  3.4  748
7th Dam
Hillacres Duncan Vista EX-91% 
6-10  2x  305d  13990  4.7  662  3.8  537
Next three dams Very Good

BIG GUNS ANDREAS VELVET-ET EX-91%
FULL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 16

Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2022

Full sisters to Andreas Vanish 
  Big Guns Andreas Velvet-ET EX-91% 
  • Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2022 
  • Nom ABA All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2021 
  • National Junior Champion 2020
  • All-American Spring Yearling 2020 
  Big Guns Andreas Virtue-ET VG-87% 
  • National Junior Champion 2018
  • All-American Spring Yearling 2018 

BGKK MONEY LOUIS VUITTON-ET 
840 3249965332  
Born: September 1, 2022     AMID: 11381 
 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 18 ALL BRIGHT BANCROFT SACHA
67467533         
Born: October 7, 2022     AMID: 533 

 

KATIE & JOSH CARPENTER 
1229 EXCHANGE STREET RD 
ATTICA, NY  14011

Ahlem Axis Bancroft-ET
73409475     JH1F JNSF  A2A2   29JE3991
CDCB 4/23 GPTA  99%R +1040M +25F +37P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R +94 
 
 
 
All Bright Viabull Serenity-P
67270344    6-03  EX-91% 
1-09  3x  297d  15590  6.5  1013  3.9  605 
2-09  3x  305d  14720  5.9    871  3.7  545 
5-05  2x  305d  12300  5.8    710  3.9  482 
3-09  2x  305d  12090  5.7    688  3.6  436

Sugar Grove Valentino Axis 
67072875     JH1F JNSF A2A2    7JE1274
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +1274M +5F +34P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.8  GJPI 99%R +18 
Ahlem Renegade Buttons 38500 
70950992   EX-90% 
4-01  2x  305d  24000  4.9  1170  3.8  923 
2-11  2x  305d  21120  5.3  1112  3.9  824 
Ahlem Viabull-P 
71199749     JH1F JNSF    29JE3869
CDCB 4/23 GPTA  99%R +548M +17F +6P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.1  GJPI 96%R +82 
All Bright Mag Sandy
67140227   4-06  EX-90% 
4-00  2x  305d  20220  5.7  1156  4.3  864 
2-11  2x  305d  16270  5.1    836  4.0  653 
1-11  2x  305d  12500  5.4    674  3.8  472
 

Wilsonview Johnson Magistrate-ET 
67032719     JH1C JNSF     1JE572
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 93%R -716M -29F -12P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 89%R -1.0  GJPI 89%R -20 
Plato Brook Hovborg Sierra 
67140185   4-06  VG-86% 
3-09  2x  305d  17720  6.6  1171  3.5  615 
1-11  2x  305d  14240  5.3    761  3.7  527

Lot 17
NATHAN WADE  
714660 MIDDLETOWN LINE RR 8
WOODSTOCK, ON  N4S 7W3 
519-535-8073

HIRD’S MAGIC ALFIE 
CAN 14396640    
Born: September 12, 2022      Herd ID: 314 

 

KCJF Hired Magician
840 3138865447     	 7JE1705     
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 95%R -3062M -97F -87P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 92%R +0.5  GJPI 89%R -189 
 
 
 
Hird’s Andreas Alfie 
CAN 12916970   VG-85-2YR-CAN 
3-00  2x  305d  17547  4.7  833  4.8  681 
4-02  2x  196d  14916  4.7  714  4.2  628 

SV Jade Hired Gun-ET
115093063		 94JE3720
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1970M -49F -50P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.1  GJPI 99%R -94 
KCJF Mollys Regency Martini-ET 
117412161   7-03  EX-95% 
3-01  2x  305d  18840  6.0  1122  3.4  638 
• Supreme Champion, KY State Fair 2015 

Sunset Canyon Andreas 
117597125		 94JE4036
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1990M -81F -62P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.9  GJPI 95%R -185 
Tanbark Verbatim Alfie 
CAN 12265574    GP-82-CAN  
1-11  2x  323d  13226  4.8  631  3.7  485

3rd Dam 
Tanbark Premier Alfalfa VG-86-CAN 
6-10  2x  331d  21008  5.0  1058  4.0    847 
Life:   7 Lacs   128395  5.0  6418  4.0  5110 
4th Dam 
Pleasant Nook Raptor Mirella EX-90-CAN 2* 
8-07  2x  328d  16530  5.3  873  3.9  646 
5th Dam 
Pleasant Nook D C Mystery EX-91-10E-CAN 5* 
2-02  2x  323d  19469  5.7    1107  4.0    789 
Life:  13 Lacs  250392  5.0  12535  3.9  9753 
• Grand Champ, Golden Horseshoe 2003 & 2004 
6th Dam 
Roselor B S V Mystery VG-87-CAN 
2-01  2x  297d  12273  5.5  675  4.1  507 
• Nom All-Canadian Junior Yearling 1995 
7th Dam 
Roselor Silver F Myra GP-80-CAN 
7-06  2x  350d  17253  5.5    955  4.3    736 
Life:   9 Lacs   133510  5.5  7313  4.2  5591 
8th Dam
Roselor Nelson Myrtle EX-90-CAN 
10-3  2x  339d  14207  4.2    732  4.2    593 
Life:  13 Lacs  157148  5.3  8415  4.1  6455 
9th thru 11th Dams 
Roselor Bright Zinnia GP-83-CAN 
2-06  2x  322d  11301  5.0  567  3.8  425 
Roselor Volunteer Magnolia VG-88-CAN 
Roselor Bijou Marigold VG-87-CAN 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Guimo Joel 
CAN 106797223	 200JE384
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1710M -58F -42P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R -119 
 
 
 
Big Guns Remake Vodka
67031920   8-06  EX-93% 
4-00  2x  305d  15600  5.2  812  4.2  649 
2-10  2x  294d  12810  4.7  604  3.8  490 
 

 

Tollenaars Impuls Legal 233-ET
61929249		  29JE3506
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -142M -22F -3P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.0  GJPI 99%R +6 
Fermar Paramount Joy
CAN 104419880   EX-95%
3-01  2x  305d  21400  5.2  1116  4.1  873 
• 1st Lifetime Production Cow, WDE 2014 

Rock Ella Remake-ET 
CAN 139233	 94JE3083
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1712M -40F -52P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R -0.7  GJPI 97%R -67 
Big Guns Jamaica Vanilla
67005009   9-00  EX-95% 
8-09  2x  365d  25784  5.1  1334  3.6  929 
• ABA All-American Aged Cow 2016 
• AJCA All-American Aged Cow 2016
• ABA HHM All-American Aged Cow 2013
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2012
• ABA Res All-American 5-Year-Old 2012

Lot 19
BIG GUNS CATTLE CO 
198 DYLAN DRIVE
DUNCANSVILLE, PA  16635 
814-656-8799 SCOTT

BIG GUNS JAMAICA VANILLA EX-95% 
2ND DAM OF LOT 19 

All-American Aged Cow 2016

BIG GUNS JOEL VAVOOM-ET
840 3225277277 
Born: September 6, 2022    Tattoo: B113 
 

 

3rd Dam 
Big Guns Hercules Veranda  VG-88% 
2-00  2x  305d  18880  4.8  897  3.7  699 
4th Dam
Hillacres Vavoom Voomer EX-93%
5-02  2x  305d  21210  4.5  963  3.6  759
5th Dam
Hillacres Villas Vavoom VG-88% 
7-11  2x  305d  18530  4.6  845  3.7  688
6th Dam
Hillacres Royal Villa VG-82%
6-11  2x  305d  21930  4.1  899  3.4  748
7th Dam
Hillacres Duncan Vista EX-91% 
6-10  2x  305d  13990  4.7  662  3.8  537
Next three dams Very Good

  Big Guns Andreas Velvet-ET EX-91% 
  • Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2022 
  • Nom ABA All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2021 
  • National Junior Champion 2020
  • All-American Spring Yearling 2020 
  Big Guns Andreas Virtue-ET VG-87% 
  • National Junior Champion 2018
  • All-American Spring Yearling 2018



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 20
MASON ZIEMBA 
6162 DUNBARTON RD 
DURHAMVILLE, NY  13054

Z-CLASS CLUB CRACKERS-ET
840 3218602720    JH1F  JNSF 
Born: September 1, 2022    AMID: 1485 
AJCA PTAT 76%R +1.8   GJUI 20.8 
 
 

Avonlea Chips Canadian Club-ET
CAN 13478493	 551JE1840 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 77%R -1549M -65F -47P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 79%R +1.6  GJPI 75%R -89 
 
 
 
ZBW Masons Fizzy Cola 
840 3141544422   3-03  EX-91% 
• Grand Champion, NY Spring Junior Show 2022
• HM Int Champion, NY Spring Jersey Show 2022 
• AJCA Res Jr All-American Senior 2-Year-Old 2021 
• Res Grand Champ, NY Spring Junior Show 2021
• Nom Junior All-American Winter Calf 2019
 

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
Avonlea Premier Chocolate Chip 
CAN 11689077   EX-96-2E-CAN   
4-09  2x  365d  25986  5.6  1451  3.8  895 
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2018 

J-Kay Tequila Fizz
67060052		  7JE1486
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -2047M -70F -68P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +0.8  GJPI 96%R -192 
Sugar & Spice MG Confession-ET 
840 3140043541    3-07  EX-91% 
• 2x Junior All-American Nominee
 
 

3rd Dam 
Elliotts Gold Confetti EX-92% 
4-05  2x  199d  15950  6.4  1028  3.5  556
4th Dam 
Arethusa Veronicas Comet-ET EX-95% 
4-06  2x  305d  19970  6.5  1292  3.6  710
• ABA Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2012 
• ABA Unanimous All-American 5-Year-Old 2011
• All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 2010 
5th Dam 
Huronia Centurion Veronica EX-97%
2-11  2x  331d  25623  4.9  1263  4.1  1047 
• Supreme Champion WDE 2006 
• All-American Aged Cow 2008 
6th Dam
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN
5-00  2x  303d  12018  4.2  514  3.8  461 
7th Dam
Genesis Juno Virginia  EX-91-4E -CAN  
6-06  2x  305d  16539  4.7    772  3.8   628
Life:   7 Lacs   107730  4.7  5062  3.9  4210 
8th Dam
Swissbell F Veronica SUP EX 1
Life:   3612d   133058  4.3  5760  4.0  5293
9th Dam
Swissbell Ell Virgina EX-90
5-03  2x  305d  11931  4.9  589 
Next two dams EX-CAN!

ZBW MASONS FIZZY COLA EX-91% 
DAM OF LOT 20

Grand Champion, NY Spring Junior Show 2022 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

COWBELL IMPRESSION ROWDY EX-93%
DAM OF LOT 21 

Nominated ABA All-American Senior 3-Year-Old 2022 COWBELL DRAGON RECKLESS EX-94%
MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 21 
1st 5-Year-Old, NY SF 2022

COWBELL SHOES RUNBAYOU 
840 3251666399 
Born: October 3, 2022    AMID: S99 
 

 
 

Cowbell Blue Suede Shoes
117925250   	 91JE5441
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 84%R -2082M -40F -57P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 69%R +0.3  JPI 74%R -132 
 
 
 
Cowbell Impression Rowdy 
840 3125138982   6-07  EX-93% 
3-10  2x  305d  20730  4.4  910  3.5  722 
2-11  2x  278d  17450  4.2  733  3.7  645 
 
Maternal sister to Impression Rowdy 
Cowbell Viral Ringrooma-ET EX-94% 
2-09  2x  303d  20730  5.2  1071  4.0  833 
• Nom ABA All-American Senior 3-Year-Old 2022
• Nom ABA All-American Senior 2-Year-Old 2021

Arethusa Verbatim Response-ET 
116023076		 94JE3704
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -2088M -44F -56P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +0.0  GJPI 97%R -109 
Cowbell Guapo Sneakers 
116376343     EX-91% 
2-10  2x  302d  14010  5.5  766  3.8  528
1-10  2x  295d  12660  5.5  692  3.7  471 

Rock Ella Impression-ET
CAN 11227649  	 250JE3285 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -1705	 M -74F -61P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +0.6  GJPI 95%R -132 
Cowbell Guapo Rodeo 
118091248   9-03  EX-92% 
7-08  2x  305d  22440  4.6  1032  3.5  786 
4-04  2x  305d  17490  4.2    918  3.5  619 
9-03  2x  305d  16190  4.6    749  3.5  566 

3rd Dam 
Cowbell Furor Roxanne EX-92% 
8-02  2x  305d  15740  4.4  697  3.7  580 
4th Dam 
Cowbell Juno Rizzo EX-90% 
8-11  2x  305d  18260  5.1  940  3.6  657 
5th Dam
Cowbell Imperial Sandra-Dee EX-90% 
7-09  2x  305d  14460  4.7  683  3.6  520 
6th Dam
Faithful Dee-Ann of SSF EX-90% 
8-00  2x  299d  10420  5.7  590  4.2  440

Full sister to Guapo Rodeo 
Cowbell Guapo Ricochet EX-95%
6-03  2x  305d  17670  5.7  1016  3.5  627
• AJCA Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2017 
• AJCA Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2015 
• All-American 4-Year-Old 2013 
• ABA All-American 4-Year-Old 2013 
• Reserve ABA All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2012

Lot 21
GRAHAM ROZLER OF COWBELL ACRES
90 JUDSON ST
CANTON, NY  13617
 
 

Maternal sister to Shoes Runbayou
Cowbell Dragon Reckless EX-94% 
• 1st 5-Year-Old & Res Sr Champ, NY SF 2022
• 3rd National Jersey Jug Futurity 2020 
• Res Jr All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2020
• Nom Jr All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2019
 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Guimo Joel 
CAN 106797223	 200JE384
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1710M -58F -42P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R -119 
Avonlea Premier Chocolate Chip 
CAN 11689077   EX-96-2E-CAN   
4-09  2x  365d  25986  5.6  1451  3.8  895 
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2018 

Hometown Incentive-ET 
118407078    JH1F  JNSF	 91JE5503 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 95%R -1796M -59F -60P
AJCA 4/23 PTAT 93%R +0.5  GJPI 91%R -152 
Steeshanie Iatola Tinkerbell
CAN 107236263   3-11  EX-91% 
3-06  2x  305d  24760  4.2  1032  3.3  806 
2-03  2x  355d  23070  5.3  1228  3.7  854
• Junior Champion, Jr & Open WDE 2014
• 1st Winter Yearling, WDE 2014
• HM All-Canadian Intermediate Calf 2013

3rd Dam 
Shady Lane Whistler Tish-ET EX-90% 
2-00  2x  305d    6987  4.8  334  3.8  268 
4th Dam 
Crooker Brook Grove Tricia EX-92-2E-CAN 2* 
8-04  2x  305d  15760  5.8  914  4.3  679
• Grand Champion, QC Spring Show 1999 
• Grand Champion, Coaticook, 1998
5th Dam
Janechek HVF Last Chance Tricia EX-2E-CAN
3-10  2x  305d  12652  4.7  598  3.7  477 

STEESHANIE IATOLA TINKERBELL EX-91%
2ND DAM OF LOT 22

Junior Champion, World Dairy Expo 2014

HUNTER COMSTOCK  
1109 COMSTOCK RD 
ULSTER, PA  18850

Lot 22 HRC CHOCOLATIER TWIST
840 3229470305     
Born: September 20, 2022      AMID: 305 

Maternal sisters to Trix 
LLR Premier Too Legit-ET EX-92% 
4-11  2x  305d  20820  4.9  1028  3.7  767 
• Junior Champion, WDE Junior Show 2017
• Res Jr Champion, All-American Show 2017
LLR Colton Tipsy-ET VG-88% 
LLR Premier Tango VG-87% 
2-02  2x  305d  16370  4.4  720  3.7  610 
• Nom ABA All-American Winter Calf 2019
LLR Premier Tilly-ET VG-87 @ 2yrs

LLR PREMIER TANGO
MATERNAL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 22

Nominated ABA All-American Winter Calf 2019

Avonlea Joel Chocolatier-ET 
CAN 12619755    JHIF JNSF   A2A2     733JE0001 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 78%R -1300M -49F -45P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 80%R +0.8  GJPI 76%R -80 
 
 
 
LLR Incentive Trix 
840 3127381808   4-02  EX-90% 
 
 
 
 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

SAMPLE FARM FERDINAND MYLA
840 3254643625         
Born: June 14, 2022    AMID: 374 
 KOLBY SAMPLE 

20 CARPENTER ST 
ELLENBURG CENTER, NY 12934

ISAU Lightning Ridge Ferdinand 
AUS 778373     JH1F  JNSF	 551JE1825
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 76%R -534M +9F -9P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 79%R +0.8  GJPI 74%R +1 
 
 
 
Wala Premier Mistee
840 3129174447   6-00  EX-92% 
6-03  2x  302d  19400  5.4  1046  4.0  768 
5-04  2x  278d  15760  4.9    772  3.9  611 
4-00  2x  305d  14160  5.0    703  4.1  583 
• ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2017
• 1st Spring Yearling & Junior Champion,  
   International Jersey Show 2017
• 2nd Junior Yearling, Royal Winter Fair 2017

Bushlea Pn Viral-ET 
AUS 705410	 200JE8187
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 94%R -922M +7F -11P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 93%R +0.9  GJPI 89%R -7 
Bushlea Galaxie Fernleaf 4 
AUS 664499    EX-90-AUS 
2-03  2x  305d  15665  5.5   857  3.8  595 
• Intermediate Champion, IDW 2016 

Hawarden Impuls Premier
67107510	     29JE3756
CDCB 4/23 GPTA  99%R -1069M -3F -11P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.4  GJPI 99%R +14
Wala Minister Mistress
67230104   3-06  EX-90% 
5-02  2x  305d  17610  5.7  1002  3.9  693 
6-08  2x  294d  14690  5.0    741  3.9  569
4-02  2x  285d  14060  5.2    725  3.8  530

3rd Dam 
Emervest Senzas Leslie-ET VG-81% 
4th Dam
Pleasant Nook Prize La Senza EX-90%  
2-01  2x  301d   7816  5.4  425  4.2  334
5th Dam
Pleasant Nook Jude’s Legacy EX-CAN  
3-02  2x  305d  14487  5.6  810  3.7  543 
• 1st 2-Year-Old, Golden Horseshoe Show 1995
6th Dam 
Pleasant Nook Stardust Legacy VG-88-CAN 
4-02  2x  305d  14375  4.8  688  3.7  530 

WALA PREMIER MISTEE EX-92% 
DAM OF LOT 23

Junior Champion, International Show 2017

Lot 23



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

SUNRISE JOEL SUNNY-ET 
840 3260018978    JH1F  JNSF   
Born: June 16, 2022    Tattoo: T153 
 

 
 

Lot 24
CURTIS THRUSH
4677 MILAN RD
MILAN, PA  18831
 
 

Guimo Joel 
CAN 106797223	 200JE384
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1710M -58F -42P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R -119 
 
 
 
Sunrise Vindication Sunup 
73356241   4-03  EX-93% 
6-00  2x  305d  18500  4.8  888  4.0  739 
• Nom ABA All American 4-Year-Old 2018 
• 3rd 4-Year-Old, All American Jersey Show 2018
• Nom ABA Jr All-American 4-Year-Old 2018 
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2017 
• AJCA Res Junior All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2017
• Res Int Champion, All American Junior Show 2017

Tollenaars Impuls Legal 233-ET
61929249		  29JE3506
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -142M -22F -3P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.0  GJPI 99%R +6 
Fermar Paramount Joy
CAN 104419880   EX-95%
3-01  2x  305d  21400  5.2  1116  4.1  873 
• 1st Lifetime Production Cow, WDE 2014 

Vindication
113076851		 94JE3437
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1953M -76F -62P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R -0.5   GJPI 96%R -74 
Jewels Iatola Sunrise  
69678660   4-06  EX-92% 
3-11  2x  262d  24400  4.3  1059  3.8  935 
• 1st Junior 2-Year-Old, MD State Fair 2013
• ABA All-American Summer Yearling 2011
• Res Junior Champion, International Show 2011

3rd Dam 
Jewels Sapphire EX-93% 
2-02  2x  365d  25290  5.5  1365  3.5  899
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2010
• All-Canadian Spring Yearling 2010
4th Dam 
Jewels Prime Sapphire EX-91% 
5-00  2x  365d  25750  5.7  1468  3.7  953
• ABA All-American 5-Year-Old 2008 
• 1st 5-Year-Old, International Show 2008
5th Dam
Hollylane Jewels Jasmine EX-94% 
2-02  2x  305d  11609  5.6  818  4.0  468 
• All-American 5-Year-Old 2003 
• 1st 5-Year-Old, International Show 2003
• All-Canadian Senior 3-Year-Old 2001 
6th Dam 
Hollylane Treasure’s Jewel EX-92-3E-CAN  6* 
8-02  2x  305d  15793  5.6  891  4.0  633
• Nom All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 1995
• Nom All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 1994 
7th Dam
Hollylane N Girl’s Treasure EX-2E-CAN  5*
8-02  2x  305d  14031  4.4  622  4.0  572
• Nom All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 1991
• All-Canadian 4-Year-Old 1990

SUNRISE VINDICATION SUNUP EX-93% 
DAM OF LOT 24

Nomination ABA All American 4-Year-Old 2018



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

3rd Dam 
Stoney Point Colton Madra EX-90% 
2-02  2x  252d   8310  7.1  590  3.6  298 
4th Dam
Underground Gator T-Mamie EX-90% 
4-00  2x  275d  17340  5.5  951  3.7  644 
5th Dam 
Underground T-Mamie-ET EX-90% 
3-04  2x  261d  11760  4.7  552  3.6  423 
6th Dam 
Underground Centurion Mamie EX-92% 
8-06  2x  305d  17550  5.6  976  4.0  702 
7th Dam 
Mid-Del Nate Mamie EX-94% 
7-09  2x  305d  16910  5.5  926  3.7  633 
8th thru 13th Dams
Mid-Del Sambo Mamie EX-90% 
4-04  2x  365d  16384  5.3  871  3.8  628
Enniskillen Ren Mamie EX-93% 
8-00  2x  365d  19851  4.8  944  3.6  703
Enniskillen MCT Mamie EX-CAN  2*
4-02  2x  305d  13278  5.4  723  4.1  547
Enniskillen Surville Mamie SUP-EX-2E-CAN  4*
9-11  2x  305d  14231  4.9  708  4.0  569
• 2nd Mature Cow Royal Winter Fair 1989
Starbelle B D M Mamie EX-91-CAN
12-0  2x  305d  1475  5.1  756  3.8  564
Starbelle Modest Merit EX-92-CAN
5-01  2x  299d  13759  5.5  765

Lot 25 DO-N-JOY KID ROCK MACKLEMORE
840 3239242180  
Born: June 28, 2022     AMID: 85 
 

DAVID ZUBIKOWSKI 
222 HARDSCRABBLE RD 
PORT JERVIS, NY  12771 
845-239-9418 DAVID

Mr Kathies Kid Rock
840 3128791587	   551JE1772 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 91%R -1984M -85F -71P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 89%R +1.5  GJPI 85%R -192 
 
 
 
Do-N-Joy Joel Mack
840 3199892084   2-04  VG-87% 
 
 
 
 

Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry-ET
CAN 105762718	 91JE5424 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 96%R -1751M -74F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 96%R +1.5   JPI 90%R -173 
Stoney Point Comerica Kathie  
119060959   5-04  EX-95% 
4-11  3x  305d  23070  5.9  1370  3.6  835
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2017 

Guimo Joel 
CAN 106797223	 200JE384
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1710M -58F -42P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R -119 
Do-N-Joy Balin Margarita 
840 3148266325   3-10  VG-87% 

 

 

UNDERGROUND DOMINICA MAMIE EX-92%
SAME MATERNAL FAMILY AS LOT 25

Grand Champion, CA State Fair 2013



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

3rd Dam 
Arethusa Action Dominique EX-94% 
3-04  2x  305d  22675  6.6  1508  3.7  847 
• All-Canadian Summer Yearling 2010
4th Dam 
Arethusa Veronicas Dasher-ET EX-95% 
7-04  3x  305d  27720  5.9  1643  3.6  1007 
• Nom ABA All-American Aged Cow 2012
• Reserve All-American Senior 2-Year-Old 2008 
5th Dam
Huronia Centurion Veronica EX-97%
2-11  2x  331d  25623  4.9  1263  4.1  1047 
• Supreme Champion WDE 2005 & 2006 
• All-American Aged Cow 2008 
6th Dam
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN
5-00  2x  303d  12018  4.2  514  3.8  461 
7th Dam
Genesis Juno Virginia  EX-91-4E -CAN  
6-06  2x  305d  16539  4.7    772  3.8   628
Life:   7 Lacs   107730  4.7  5062  3.9  4210
NEXT FOUR DAMS EX-CAN! 

Maternal sister to Action Dominique 
Crossbrook HG Dixie-ET EX-93% 
2-11  2x  305d  18280  6.0  1096  4.1  752 
• HM All-Canadian Senior 3-Year-Old 2016
• All-Canadian Senior 2-Year-Old 2015
• ABA All-American Milking Yearling 2014

Lot 26 KEVETTA KIDROCK DELISA
840 3225328757  
Born: June 30, 2022     AMID: 480 
 

KEVIN & ANNETTA HERRINGTON 
6286 SWARTZ RD
DANSVILLE, NY  14437

Mr Kathies Kid Rock
840 3128791587	   551JE1772 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 91%R -1984M -85F -71P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 89%R +1.5  GJPI 85%R -192 
 
 
 
Kevetta Victorious Delayna-ET
840 3140684839   5-06  EX-92% 
2-00  2x  296d  17940  4.5  799  4.0  713

Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry-ET
CAN 105762718	 91JE5424 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 96%R -1751M -74F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 96%R +1.5   JPI 90%R -173 
Stoney Point Comerica Kathie  
119060959   5-04  EX-95% 
4-11  3x  305d  23070  5.9  1370  3.6  835
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2017 

River Valley Victorious-ET 
840 3126479524   	 7JE5032 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -748M -3F -6P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.9   GJPI 97%R -12 
Mordale Double D 
CAN 11018965   4-01  EX-91% 
• Sired by Sunset Canyon David-ET
 

ARETHUSA ACTION DOMINIQUE EX-94% 
3RD DAM OF LOT 26

All-Canadian Summer Yearling 2010



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 27 SPATZ KR TREASURE MAP-ET 
840 3249965173           
Born: June 8, 2022      AMID: 11222 
 

 REYNCREST FARMS 
9666 ALLEGHANY RD
CORFU, NY  14036 
 

Mr Kathies Kid Rock
840 3128791587	   551JE1772 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 91%R -1984M -85F -71P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 89%R +1.5  GJPI 85%R -192 
 
 
 
Stoney Point Coltons Treasure 
119993244   4-04  EX-92% 
5-00  2x  305d  21610  6.3  1364  4.0  857 
2-11  2x  281d  14060  6.2    873  4.1  581 
1-11  2x  296d  10710  5.6    605  4.2  446 

Rapid Bay Indiana Gentry-ET
CAN 105762718	 91JE5424 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 96%R -1751M -74F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 96%R +1.5   JPI 90%R -173 
Stoney Point Comerica Kathie  
119060959   5-04  EX-95% 
4-11  3x  305d  23070  5.9  1370  3.6  835
• Nom ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2017 

Chilli Action Colton-ET
66738335		  7JE1088
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1788M -26F -43P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.7  GJPI 99%R -64 
Jemi Premier Tiara-ET 
118775045   6-09  EX-93% 
4-06  2x  305d  17490  5.9  1031  3.7  651 
3-02  2x  305d  19010  5.1    975  4.0  768 
6-00  2x  305d  17440  5.2    914  4.1  707 
 

3rd Dam 
Tower-Vue JM Comerica Thumper-ET EX-94% 
7-00  2x  305d  26380  5.8  1520  3.9  1020 
• Maternal sister to Tower Vue Prime Tequila
4th Dam 
Pleasant Nook Sambo Teal EX-94% 
6-06  2x  365d  27077  5.8  1581  3.5  945 
5th Dam 
Pleasant Nook Regal Teal VG-87% 
6th Dam 
Pleasant Nook J Imp Toots VG-86-CAN 
3-00  2x  348d  14747  5.2  767  4.2  622 

Full sister to Premier Tiara 
Jemi Premier Triumph-ET VG-87% 
• 1st Senior 3-Year-Old, OH State Fair 2017

JEMI PREMIER TIARA-ET EX-93% 
2ND DAM OF LOT 27 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 28 BRI-LIN ASKN SPIRIT ET
CAN 14280928    
Born: August 13, 2022     Herd ID: 417 
 
 

BRIAN & LINDA RAYMER & 
PLEASANT NOOK JERSEYS 
BRIGHT, ON  

Brookbora Valentino ASKN 
AUS 666936  	  
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 68%R +518M +33F +26P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 78%R +0.6  GJPI 66%R +136 
 
 
 
Bri-Lin Premier Sunbeam ET 
CAN 12215941   EX-90-CAN 
3-10  2x  365d  16722  5.5  915  4.2  699 
2-10  2x  305d  13051  5.4  712  4.1  547 
1-11  2x  285d  10181  4.8  494  4.0  412

All Lynns Louie Valentino-ET
116279413   	 7JE1038
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +291M -7F +4P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.0   GJPI 99%R +8 
Brookbora Standard Lady  
AUS 600997   EX-93-AUS 
5-00  2x  305d  21292  4.9  1045  3.8  814 
2-11  2x  305d  17818  5.0    893  3.8  671 
Hawarden Impuls Premier
67107510	     29JE3756
CDCB 4/23 GPTA  99%R -1069M -3F -11P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.4  GJPI 99%R +14 
Bri-Lin Tequla Sunrise 
CAN 11021696   EX-90-CAN 4* 
5-00  2x  365d  20089  5.0  1032  4.2  873 
8-00  2x  365d  19107  5.0    959  4.0  767 
6-11  2x  316d  16555  5.0    820  4.2  699 
• 1st 4-Year-Old, Oxford Southwestern Show 2015
• 1st Jr 2-Year-Old, Oxford Southwestern Show 2013

3rd Dam 
Bri-Lin J W Sasha EX-90-CAN  2* 
10-2  2x  365d  18872  4.5    840  3.6    681
Life:   9 Lacs   138397  4.7  6444  3.8  5207 
4th Dam 
Bri-Lin Breeze Sofina EX-90-CAN  1* 
3-01  2x  327d  20699  4.7  970  3.7  772
5th Dam 
Bri-Lin Imperial Snow VG-86-CAN  11*
6-06  2x  305d  19262  5.2  1025  3.9  772 
6th Dam 
Diarwood Silver Snowball VG-85-CAN
8-07  2x  305d  14147  6.3  886  4.6  548 
7th Dam
Diarwood Julie Spot VG-86-CAN
7-00  2x  305d  13210  4.8  626  3.8  500 
8th Dam  
Diarwood Shelta’s Beauty VG-86-CAN
6-07  2x  305d  10434  5.3  558

BRI-LIN PREMIER SUNBEAM-ET EX-90-CAN 
DAM OF LOT 28

Maternal sister to Premier Sunbeam 
Bri-Lin Valson Spritz EX-96% 
6-08  2x  317d  24655  4.9  1212  3.9  957   
• Unanimous ABA All-American Aged Cow 2021 
• Grand Champion, International Show 2021 
• Unanimous ABA All-American 5-Year-Old 2019 
• Grand Champion, International Show 2019
• HHM ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2017

BRI-LIN VALSON SPRITZ EX-96%
MATERNAL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 28

Grand Champion, International Show 2021



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 29 PAYNESIDE P CASH N CARRY
CAN 14162311    
Born: March 7, 2022     Herd ID: 767 
 
 

PAYNESIDE FARMS INC. 
FINCH, ON 

Enniskillen Prada ET 
CAN 13283659   VG-87-CAN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Payneside Cheryl Ladd 
CAN 12128440  EX-90-4YR-CAN 
2-01  2x  305d  14072  5.6  800  4.0  571 

Chilli Action Colton-ET
66738335		  7JE1088
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1788M -26F -43P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.7  GJPI 99%R -64 
Bridon Jade’s Procure ET 
CAN 7845934    SUP-EX-96-4E-CAN  4* 
8-01  2x  305d  19218  5.1  981  4.1  791 
• 1st Mature Cow, Quinte Championship 2013 

Goldust Karbala Ladd-ET
117627303		 116JE1140      	     
CDCB 4/23 PTA 99%R -1051M -2F -25P
AJCA 4/23 PTAT 99%R +1.6   GJPI 98%R -13 
Payneside GG Candy Crush 
CAN 11830113   VG-85-2YR-CAN 
3-02  2x  305d  18567  4.8  908  3.8  705 
2-00  2x  305d  16971  4.8  820  3.6  617

3rd Dam 
Payneside Tequila Crosby VG-85-CAN 
4th Dam 
Payneside Cash ‘N Carry-ET VG-88-CAN  
6-09  2x  328d  20609  4.4  906  3.8  778 
• Grand Champion, Stormont 2009 
5th Dam 
Geldria J Imps Cecilia EX-93-CAN EX-95-MS  7* 
4-08  2x  329d  17771  4.7  827  4.0  719 
• Grand Champion, Lachute Fair 1998 
6th Dam 
Geldria C Tops Cecil VG-87-CAN 3* 
4-02  2x  262d  13739  5.5  752  4.2  578 

PAYNESIDE MAC N CHEESE EX-93% 
SAME MATERNAL FAMILY AS LOT 29

Reserve Grand Champion, International Show 2015



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

3rd Dam
Rapid Bay Fatal Rose-ET EX-94-CAN 
7-04  2x  365d  18805  5.2  972  3.8  719 
• HM All-Canadian Mature Cow 2010
• Reserve All-Canadian Junior 3-Year-Old 2006
• Reserve All-Canadian Junior 2-Year-Old 2005
4th Dam 
Rapid Bay Whistler’s Rumour SUP-EX-95-6E  16* 
8-11  2x  365d  23922  4.7  1118  4.0    968 
Life:   9 Lacs   184994  4.9  9063  4.0  7469 
• Reserve All-Canadian Mature Cow 2008
• All-Canadian Mature Cow 2003, 2005 
• HM All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2002
• Nom All-Canadian Sr 2-Year-Old 1999 
5th Dam
Franken G Gemini Roberta VG-89-CAN 
3-02  2x  281d  11199  5.0  562  3.9 437 
• Nom All-Canadian Junior 3-Year-Old 1994
6th Dam 
Franken Gemni Roberta 10R EX-2E-CAN  3* 
3-01  2x  340d  12454  5.3  661  4.2  522 
• 1st Mature Cow, Golden Horseshoe 1990
7th Dam 
Franken Title Martina 11M VG-86-CAN 
7-00  2x  324d  14853  4.4  655  4.0 595 
8th Dam 
Franken Sleeping Karena 10K VG-86-CAN 
1-11  2x  346d   8744  4.9  432

Lot 30 MM-T POCKETS NUANCE REALITY-ET
840 3220447366 
Born: March 4, 2022     AMID: 158 
 
 
 

MICHAEL MALONEY
1552 COUNTY ROUTE 22
NORTH BANGOR, NY  12966
518-569-5289 

St-Lo Nuance-ET 
CAN 109541955  	 200JE1089 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 95%R -934M -22F -27P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 92%R +1.8  GJPI 90%R +6 
 
 
 
Cowbell Velocity Riley-ET 
840 3210817491   3-00  VG-85% 

Ahlem Balin-ET 
72520700	   	 200JE1014 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1098M -33F -39P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.7  GJPI 97%R +3 
St-Lo Samson Miella 
CAN 108145029    EX-90-4E-CAN 
3-06  2x  365d  22287  4.9  1091  3.6    807 
Life:   6 Lacs   109460  4.8  5245  3.8  4103 
Arethusa Jade Velocity 
117243204		 70JE9939 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 96%R -2230M -74F -83P
AJCA 4/23 PTAT 94%R +0.8   GJPI 93%R -169 
Rapid Bay Fatal Getaway Rich 
CAN 108110463    7-02  EX-94% 
5-08  2x  305d  17860  5.4  962  3.9  697 
6-10  2x  251d  17310  4.9  853  3.8  661 
4-07  2x  305d  17660  4.7  838  3.7  651

RAPID BAY FATAL GETAWAY RICH EX-94% 
2ND DAM OF LOT 30



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 31 BRIDON ACC GOLD
CAN 14179370     
Born: April 9, 2022    Herd ID: 54 
 
 

BRIDON FARMS
PARIS, ON  
519-632-1285 JEFF 

Avonlea Chocochip-ET 
CAN 13638955  JH1F JNSF  A2A2 	 777JE1296
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 77%R -1407M -54F -39P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 80%R +1.4  GJPI 75%R -53 
 
 
 
Bridon Att Goldie 
CAN 12185828   EX-92-2E-CAN 
6-06  2x  353d  26460  4.3  1144  3.8  994 
3-05  2x  365d  25633  4.5  1144  3.7  944 
5-06  2x  304d  24317  4.0    985  3.6  886 
1-10  2x  305d  16947  4.8    829  3.4  575 
• All-Canadian Mature Cow 2022 
• 1st Mature Cow, Royal Winter Fair 2022 
• Nominated All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2021 
• Nom All-Canadian Senior 3-Year-Old 2019

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
Avonlea Premier Chocolate Chip 
CAN 11689077   EX-96-2E-CAN   
4-09  2x  365d  25986  5.6  1451  3.8  895 
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2018 

Hometown Irwin Attraction 
CAN 11879369  	 91JE5592 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 85%R +387M +6F +9P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 82%R +1.1  GJPI 82%R +35 
Bridon BRC Gold 
CAN 11382316   EX-91-3E-CAN  2* 
5-03  2x  329d  22220  4.4  983  3.4  763 
4-00  2x  351d  21341  4.3  919  3.6  774 
2-11  2x  323d  17236  4.5  783  3.4  615 
 

3rd Dam 
Bridon Vincent Goldie GP-81-CAN 
1-10  2x  365d  13768  4.8  661  3.8  529 
4th Dam 
Bridon Grove Gretchen EX-90-CAN 
7-00  2x  300d  18920  5.3  1008  3.9  730 
5th Dam 
Bridon Trader Glenda EX-91-CAN 4* 
5-07  2x  316d  22271  5.1  1133  3.8  842 
6th Dam 
Stelmardon Brass Goldie EX-92 -2E-CAN 
5-08  2x  365d  25783  5.7  1470  4.2  1074 
Life:   7 Lacs   131739  5.6  7359  4.1  5410 

BRIDON ATT GOLDIE EX-92-2E-CAN 
DAM OF LOT 31 

All-Canadian Mature Cow 2022



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 32 Z-CLASS CANADIAN BACON 
840 3218602715     JH1F JNSF
Born: April 19, 2022      AMID: 1480
 
 

MASON ZIEMBA 
6162 DUNBARTON RD 
DURHAMVILLE, NY  13054

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
Avonlea Premier Chocolate Chip 
CAN 11689077   EX-96-2E-CAN   
4-09  2x  365d  25986  5.6  1451  3.8  895 
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2018 

Elliotts Regency Casino-ET
840 3125141657	 14JE725
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -304M +3F +13P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.9  GJPI 98%R +32 
Four-Hills Response Bahama-ET 
840 3126755731   5-06  EX-92% 
5-03  2x  305d  23200  5.0  1159  3.1  722 
4-03  3x  291d  17270  5.0    857  3.0  510
2-03  3x  305d  16570  4.3    718  3.2  538 
• Nom Junior All-American 5-Year-Old 2020 
• Reserve Grand Champion, IN State Show 2020 
• 1st 5-Year-Old, MA State Show 2020

3rd Dam 
DF Sultan Burganne EX-90% 
6-08  2x  293d  17300  5.3  920  3.5  612 
4th Dam 
Sierra Special of Sancrest 
5th Dam 
Sancrest Regal Secret VG-86%
3-02  2x  305d  13220  5.1  668  3.9  516 
6th Dam 
Sancrest Remake Sweet Sue VG-86% 
6-05  2x  293d  15160  4.7  709  3.3  504 
7th Dam 
Sancrest Sparkler Sue EX-94% 
7-09  2x  296d  14030  3.8  540  3.7  523 
8th Dam
Sancrest JD Susie Q VG-85% 
10-9  2x  280d  11400  3.6  415  3.5  394

Maternal sisters to Big Bucks 
Four-Hills Joel Badger 67489-ET VG-88% 
• ABA All-American Spring Yearling 2021 
• AJCA All-American Spring Yearling 2021 
• 1st Spring Yearling & Reserve Junior Champion, 
   All-American Jersey Show 2021
Four-Hills Joel Baracuda-ET VG-89% 
• ABA Reserve All-American Spring Yearling 2021 
• 1st Spring Yearling, Intermational Show 2021 
• AJCA Reserve All-American Spring Calf 2020 
• HM ABA All-American Spring Calf 2020 

FOUR-HILLS CASINO BIG BUCKS EX-90%
DAM OF LOT 32

Avonlea Chips Canadian Club-ET
CAN 13478493	 551JE1840 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 77%R -1549M -65F -47P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 79%R +1.6  GJPI 75%R -89 
 
 
 
Four-Hills Casino Big Bucks 
840 3206948852    3-07  EX-90% 
• 2nd Jr 2-Year-Old, New York Spring Show 2021 
• 2nd Jr 2-Year-Old, Northeast All-Breeds Show 2021

 
 
 
 

FOUR-HILLS RESPONSE BAHAMA-ET EX-92%
2ND DAM OF LOT 32

Nominated Junior All-American 5-Year-Old 2020



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 33 MM-T POCKETS ANDREAS SABRINA-ET 
840 3220447362     
Born: December 4, 2021      AMID: 154 
 
Due: September 2, 2023 to  
Steinhauers Iatola Applejack  11JE968

MICHAEL MALONEY 
1552 COUNTY RTE 22 
NORTH BANGOR, NY  12966

Sunset Canyon Andreas 
117597125	   JH1F  JNSF	 94JE4036
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -1990M -81F -62P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +0.9  GJPI 95%R -185 
 
 
 
Elliotts Tequila Suspense-ET 
118128843   8-08  EX-94% 
3-08  2x  305d  22110  4.2  933  3.4  749 
4-09  2x  302d  17780  5.0  895  3.6  633 
6-11  2x  305d  13550  4.6  628  3.7  507 
2-07  2x  305d  12360  5.6  697  3.5  432

Hollylane R Response-ET 
660024		  158JE19 
CDCB 4/23 PTA 96%R -2051M -76F -68P
AJCA 4/23 PTAT 93%R +0.5  JPI 91%R -190 
Sunset Canyon Jade Anna
112592581   EX-94%
6-03  2x  305d  23680  4.8  1126  3.8  890
5-03  2x  305d  22250  5.2  1167  3.8  851 
Tower Vue Prime Tequila-ET
114816452      76JE156
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -2110M -54F -57P 
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.3  GJPI 99%R -203 
Milo Vindication Season  
115088306   9-06  EX-94% 
4-06  2x  305d  20610  6.2  1269  3.6  735 
• All-Canadian Mature Cow 2012
• ABA All-American Aged Cow 2012
• ABA All-American 4-Year-Old 2010 
• ABA Reserve All-American Sr 3-Year-Old 2009

3rd Dam 
Bri-Lin Rens Sofie EX-90% 
4-04  2x  305d  21506  5.2  1118  3.8  816 
• Jersey Canada Cow of the Year 2012
4th Dam 
Bri-Lin Imperial Snow VG-86-CAN  11*
6-06  2x  305d  19262  5.2  1025  3.9  772
5th Dam
Diarwood Silver Snowball VG-85-CAN
8-07  2x  305d  14147  6.3  886  4.6  548 
6th Dam
Diarwood Julie Spot VG-86-CAN
7-00  2x  305d  13210  4.8  626  3.8  500 
7th Dam
Diarwood Shelta’s Beauty VG-86-CAN
6-07  2x  305d  10434  5.3  558

Maternal sisters to Tequila Suspense 
Arethusa Impression Sunshine-ET EX-94% 
4-05  2x  293d  19850  5.1  1008  3.6  720
• Reserve All-Canadian Senior 2-Year-Old 2016 
Elliotts Comerica Sable EX-93% 
• National Jersey Jug Champion 2015
Elliotts Tequila Seniorita EX-91% 
2-01  2x  305d  15200  5.2  790  3.9  588
• All-Canadian Senior 2-Year-Old 2014
• Intermediate Champion, RAWF 2014

MILO VINDICATION SEASON EX-94%
2ND DAM OF LOT 33

All-Canadian Mature Cow 2012 ARETHUSA IMPRESSION SUNSHINE-ET EX-94% 
MATERNAL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 33

Reserve All-Canadian Senior 2-Year-Old 2016



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

3rd Dam 
Pine Haven Senior Vicky VG-89-CAN  3* 
4-06  2x  365d  23528  5.7  1329  3.8  895 
4th Dam 
Pine Haven SHF Vixen EX-90-CAN EX-94-MS 
3-00  2x  324d  17207  5.7  983  4.1  712 
5th Dam 
Pine Haven Trixie 2 EX-92-CAN 2* 
4-05  2x  365d  22783  5.2  1186  4.2  952 
6th Dam 
Pine Haven Trixie EX-90-CAN 
4-03  2x  343d  16449  5.0  825  3.8  617 
7th thru 10th Dams 
Pine Haven D T C Vixen VG-88 
6-04  2x  359d  13118  5.1  664  4.2  547 
Pine Haven Jodys Trixie EX-91-CAN 
9-01  2x  356d  13428  4.9  664  3.9  522 
Pine Haven Miss Pixie EX-94-CAN
8-04  2x  365d  18750  4.4  818 
Norwal Castor’s Anda SUP-EX-CAN 1* 
11-0  2x  358d  16618  4.6    772 
Life:   11 Lac   140177  4.7  6541

Lot 34 MORNINGMIST VIP VIVIANNE 
CAN 13932496    
Born: December 23, 2021    Herd ID: 466 
• 1st Winter Yearling & HM Junior Champion,  
   Ontario Spring Discovery Show 2023 
 
Due: November 24, 2023 to  
St-Lo Video-ET 777JE01167 
 

JAMES & CATHY MASON 
WOODSTOCK, ON

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
 
 
 
Musqie Joel Vienna-ET 
CAN 12573730   EX-92-CAN 
3-09  2x  365d  17410  5.1  891  4.1  719 
5-02  2x  286d  16570  5.1  847  3.9  653 
2-06  2x  365d  16936  4.5  761  4.2  703

Chilli Action Colton-ET
66738335		  7JE1088
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1788M -26F -43P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.7  GJPI 99%R -64
TJ Classic Minister Venus-ET  
117243875   EX-95%
5-04  2x  305d  16090  6.3  1006  3.5  567
• Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2016 

Guimo Joel 
CAN 106797223	 200JE384
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1710M -58F -42P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R -119
Musqie Iatola Vixxs 
CAN 11000770    EX-90-4E-CAN  4* 
7-09  2x  365d  23678  5.5    1310  3.8   904 
6-05  2x  365d  23228  5.6    1307  4.2   963 
9-10  2x  365d  21969  5.5    1215  3.8   827 
Life:   7 Lacs   183059  6.0  10913  4.2  7701 

Full sister to Joel Vienna 
Musqie Joel Villetta-ET EX-90% 
3-02  2x  305d  19070  5.7  1090  3.9  750  
• All-California 4-Year-Old 2021
• ABA Res All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2020 
• Grand Champion, Western National Show 2020 
• Reserve All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2019

MUSQIE JOEL VILLETTA-ET EX-90% 
FULL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 34 

ABA Reserve All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2020

MORNINGMIST VIP VIVIANNE  
SELLS AS LOT 34 

1st Winter Yearling, ON Spring Discovery Show 2023



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 35 CLARELEE CHOCOCHIP OYDYSSEY 
CAN 14143462       
Born: January 17, 2022    Herd ID: 414 
 
Bred: March 30, 2023 to  
Rapid Bay Train Station-ET  #120694938

STEPHANIE MATTHEWS  
ROCKWOOD, ON 

Avonlea Chocochip-ET 
CAN 13638955  JH1F JNSF  A2A2 	 777JE1296
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 77%R -1407M -54F -39P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 80%R +1.4  GJPI 75%R -53 
 
 
 
Irchel Tyler Opal 2  
CAN 12125602   VG-88-3YR-CAN 
5-08  2x  365d  23638  5.2  1219  4.3  1019
3-06  2x  336d  18951  5.1    968  4.1    774 
4-09  2x  280d  17443  4.8    842  3.7    644 
1-11  2x  363d  15104  5.2    778  4.1    619

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
Avonlea Premier Chocolate Chip 
CAN 11689077   EX-96-2E-CAN   
4-09  2x  365d  25986  5.6  1451  3.8  895 
• All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2018 

Lencrest Tyler-ET  
CAN 102944847   EX-92-CAN  JH1C JNSF   200JE142 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 93%R -941M -22F -16P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 87%R +0.2  GJPI 89%R -58 
Irchel Senior Omega 
CAN 11031279   VG-87-4YR-CAN 
5-02  2x  306d  15249  5.0  756  4.0  617 
4-02  2x  305d  15291  4.9  745  3.9  595 
3-01  2x  337d  14226  5.0  708  3.9  556
 

3rd Dam 
Irchel Sultan Omega EX-90-2E-CAN 
4-01  2x  310d  16482  5.3  873  3.9  648 
4th Dam 
Irchel Opal VG-86-CAN 1* 
4-00  2x  315d  15939  4.8  769  4.1  648 

IRCHEL TYLER OPAL 2 VG-88-CAN 
DAM OF LOT 35 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 36 MAKE A STAR VIP REED MAMIE 
CAN 14143453 
Born: December 2, 2021    Herd ID: 405 
 
Due: September 5, 2023 to River Valley Victorious 
(ultrasound female)

ALEXVALE, MAKER FARMS & FRANK ROBINSON 
ROCKWOOD, ON 

River Valley Venus VIP-ET
840 3126479167	 200JE10003
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R -2188M -77F -67P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.5  GJPI 94%R -140 
 
 
 
Make A Star Shut Out Rose Mamie 
CAN 13668368   VG-85-2YR-CAN 
1-09  2x  300d  11881  4.2  503  3.6  428 

Chilli Action Colton-ET
66738335		  7JE1088
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1788M -26F -43P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.7  GJPI 99%R -64
TJ Classic Minister Venus-ET  
117243875   EX-95%
5-04  2x  305d  16090  6.3  1006  3.5  567
• Supreme Champion, World Dairy Expo 2016 

River Valley Spice Shut Out-ET 
840 3013097952		  7JE5023 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 95%R -2049M -63F -59P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 92%R +0.8  GJPI 91%R -171 
Make A Star Gorgeous Mamie 
CAN 11850822   EX-93-4YR-CAN 
4-03  2x  365d  26489  4.4  1173  3.6  957 
2-11  2x  365d  22633  4.1    924  3.7  831 
5-05  2x  365d  21431  4.3    924  3.5  745 

3rd Dam 
Enniskillen B V Of I Mamie VG-88-CAN 
4-05  2x  333d  20523  4.7    966  3.7    758 
Life:   8 Lacs   130015  4.5  5917  3.8  4947 
4th Dam 
Enniskillen JImperial Mamie SUP-EX-91-5E-CAN 
7-00  2x  365d  21283  4.9  1045  3.9    838 
Life:   8 Lacs   155937  5.3  8210  4.2  6532 
5th Dam 
Enniskillen Jade Mamie SUP-EX-91-4E-CAN 6* 
7-01  2x  365d  19257  6.1  1173  4.3    827 
Life:   6 Lacs   124607  6.2  7699  4.4  5430 
6th Dam 
Enniskillen Just Top Mamie EX-90-CAN 3* 
6-00  2x  361d  18700  5.7  1058  4.2    791 
Life:   8 Lacs   141149  5.3  7544  4.2  5937 
7th Dam 
Enniskillen Justin Mamie SUP-EX-92-2E-CAN 1* 
11-9  2x  365d  17324  5.3    911  3.8    661 
Life:  10 Lacs  152170  5.3  8069  3.9  5911 
8th Dam
Enniskillen Surville Mamie SUP-EX-2E-CAN  4*
9-11  2x  305d  14231  4.9  708  4.0  569 
9th Dam
Starbelle B D M Mamie EX-91-CAN
12-0  2x  305d  14758  5.1  754  3.8  564 
10th Dam
Starbelle Modest Merit EX-92-CAN
5-01  2x  299d  13759  5.5  765

MAKE A STAR GORGEOUS MAMIE EX-93-CAN 
2ND DAM OF LOT 36



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 37 TRINITY VALLEY CASINO MARIE 
840 3231223807 
Born: July 26, 2021    AMID: 233 
 
Pasture bred to  
Avonlea Joyride Kronk-ET #14224868

Elliotts Regency Casino-ET
840 3125141657	 14JE725
CDCB 4/22 GPTA 99%R -330M +5F +14P
AJCA 4/22 GPTAT 99%R +1.9  GJPI 97%R +35 
 
 
 
Cowbell Andreas Morocco-ET 
840 3135361084    4-10  VG-87% 
 
 
 
 

TJF Visionary Regency
67248196		  14JE662
CDCB 4/22 GPTA 99%R +1153M +23F +49P
AJCA 4/22 GPTAT 99%R +1.2  GJPI 99%R +49 
Chilli Premier Cinema-ET  
71577202    4-01  EX-93%
4-01  2x  305d  21170  5.6  1187  3.9  824
• ABA All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2015 
Sunset Canyon Andreas 
117597125		 94JE4036
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1990M -81F -62P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.9  GJPI 95%R -185 
Cowbell Request Mickayla 
116993898   3-05  EX-91% 
2-10  2x  305d  21770  4.2  918  3.6  773 
4-02  2x  274d  18270  4.6  845  3.6  654 
1-10  2x  256d  14890  4.4  650  3.5  518

3rd Dam 

Cowbell Imperial Mickayla EX-92% 
7-10  2x  305d  20240  4.7  949  3.7  751 
4th Dam 
Cowbell Bogart Misfit EX-90% 
5-00  2x  305d  18030  4.8  859  3.7  662 
5th Dam 
Cowbell Juno Madison EX-90% 
7-07  2x  305d  15820  5.0  784  3.9  617 
6th Dam 
Cowbell Bruce Michi VG-84% 
4-01  2x  305d  10820  5.0  545  4.1  449 
7th Dam 
Gustos Mindy VG-87% 
5-08  2x  304d  12930  5.2  667  4.1  529 
8th Dam 
Smithland Social Moose EX-90% 

Full sister to Andreas Morocco 
Cowbell Andreas Memphis-ET EX-91% 
4-00  2x  305d  19550  4.6  899  3.7  714
• 2nd 4-Year-Old (1st Jr) & Reserve Sr Champ of Jr Show, 
   Eastern NY Jersey Show 2021
• Grand Champion, St. Lawrence Co Fair 2021
• 1st 4-Year-Old, NY State Fair Open & Jr Shows 2021
• 3rd 4-Year-Old (1st Jr) & Reserve Grand Champion 
   of the Junior Show, The Jersey Event 2021
• 4th 4-Year-Old, All American Junior Show 2021 

COWBELL ANDREAS MEMPHIS-ET EX-91% 
FULL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 37 

1st 4-Year-Old, NY State Fair 2021

TRINITY VALLEY FARM 
2847 STATE ROUTE 13 
CORTLAND, NY  13045



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 39 SBF STARLORD JUNGLE-P 
840 3233682145   JH1F JNSF  A2A2 
Born: December 1, 2021     AMID: 439 
 
Due: October 16, 2023 to  
Ahlem Dmitri Seismic-PP-ET  614JE2083 

CORRINA ALDRICH
1139 PATTERSON HILL 
SALEM, NY  12865

Primus Craze Starlord-ET 
840 3141725644    JH1F JNSF A2A2    7JE1726
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +603M +51F +23P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 97%R +1.2  GJPI 94%R +138 
 
 
 
SBF Nikon Georgia-P 
67190236   5-02  EX-93% 
4-11  2x  305d  17300  4.2  728  3.7  640 
3-00  2x  295d  17080  4.6  785  3.6  616 
6-01  2x  305d  16280  4.3  693  3.6  588 
4-00  2x  283d  15320  4.5  689  3.6  555 
 
 

River Valley Circus Craze-ET 
75341001      JH1F JNSF       777JE10001 CDCB 4/21 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +152M +23F +3P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +2.0  GJPI 99%R +62 
JX Ahlem Pflex Showgirl M1898 {6} 
67811898    
 
 
Ahlem Nikon-P 
71199770    JH1F  JNSC  A2A2    29JE3870 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -190M +28F +10P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.6  GJPI 98%R +22 
SBF Chronicle Journey 
67244177   3-06  VG-87% 
3-09  2x  277d  16740  4.3  728  3.3  555 
2-10  2x  261d  15080  4.4  664  3.3  497 
1-11  2x  282d  14240  4.4  623  3.3  464

3rd Dam 
SBF Legal Juno VG-82% 
1-11  2x  305d  15160  4.2  642  3.4  508 
4th Dam 
SBF Pride July VG-83% 
4-05  2x  305d  21890  4.6  1016  3.4  745 
5th Dam 
Kodys June VG-84%
1-11  2x  231d  10170  4.9  494  3.5  359 
6th Dam 
SBF Tidy Jupiter VG-85% 
3-11  2x  305d  17020  6.2  1054  3.9  668 

Lot 38 LAWTONS BANCROFT FLANNERY 
840 3227973163 
Born: June 4, 2021     AMID: 4358 
 
Due: July 26, 2023 to 
Lawtons Epic Volcano  

TIMOTHY LAWTON 
581 BRIDGE ST 
NEWARK VALLEY, NY  13811

Ahlem Axis Bancroft-ET
73409475     JH1F JNSF  A2A2   29JE3991
CDCB 4/23 GPTA  99%R +1040M +25F +37P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.5  GJPI 98%R +94 
 
 
 
Lawtons Jeronimo Frolic 
840 3139882908   2-02  VG-86% 
2-00  2x  305d  19590  5.2  1013  3.8  737

Sugar Grove Valentino Axis 
67072875     JH1F JNSF A2A2    7JE1274
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +1274M +5F +34P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.8  GJPI 99%R +18 
Ahlem Renegade Buttons 38500 
70950992   EX-90% 
4-01  2x  305d  24000  4.9  1170  3.8  923 
2-11  2x  305d  21120  5.3  1112  3.9  824 
Sun Valley Marcin Jeronimo-ET 
119873803     JH1F JNSF A2A2    14JE1626
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 98%R +1173M +43F +52P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 95%R +1.3  GJPI 94%R +82 
Lawtons Colton Finley 
840 3138445346   6-02  EX-91% 
4-10  2x  305d  23640  5.4  1287  3.6  846 
2-08  2x  305d  18040  5.7  1027  3.7  670 

3rd Dam 
Lawtons Blackstone Frosty EX-93% 
9-02  2x  305d  22300  5.4  1217  3.8  854 
4th Dam 
Lawtons Legion Freckle VG-85% 
4-08  2x  305d  24200  5.0  1205  3.3  802 
5th Dam 
Lawton Barber Farci EX-93% 
6-02  2x  305d  23120  4.8  1109  3.5  798 
6th Dam
Lawton Federal First EX-90% 
5-10  2x  305d  18200  4.4  805  3.8  698
7th Dam 
Lawton Top Brass Flyer EX-90% 
4-00  2x  305d  18890  4.5  859  4.0  761 
8th Dam 
Flickas Royal Flush VG-80% 
4-04  2x  305d  16690  4.9  822  3.9  659 
9th Dam 
Freddy Samson Flicka EX-90% 
7-00  2x  305d  19120  4.9  930  3.7  712 
10th Dam 
Freddy Liz Quiz VG-87% 
7-00  2x  305d  19600  4.7  928  3.6  708 



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 40 SSF PRODIGY PARROT 
840 3218825707 
Born: May 5, 2021     AMID: 1871 
 
Pasture bred & due August, 2023 to Mike 
 
 
 

Silver Spring Prodigy
840 3151743671 
PA -1412M -45F -50P 
PA TYPE +0.5  JPI 31%R -99 
 
 
 
SSF Viral Pheasant 
840 3151743648
 
 
 
 

Rapid Bay Black Apple 
CAN 108937051   	 91JE5757 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 90%R -1402M -40F -50P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 83%R +0.7   JPI 80%R -111 
SSF Boeheim Pace
67411488   EX-95% 
5-09  2x  305d  20570  4.3  876  3.3 676 
7-02  2x  305d  18950  3.9  748  3.1  592 
Bushlea Pn Viral-ET 
AUS 705410	 200JE8187
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 94%R -922M +7F -11P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 93%R +0.9  GJPI 89%R -7 
SSF Colton Peacock 
840 3134567050   4-09  EX-92% 
4-05  2x  305d  16410  5.6  915  3.5  574 
3-04  2x  305d  15260  5.3  816  3.3  507 
2-02  2x  305d  10060  5.1  509  3.3  334 

3rd Dam 
SSF Supreme Praline EX-90% 
5-03  2x  305d  16660  5.3  875  3.4  561 
4th Dam 
SSF Paramount Peaches EX-93% 
4-09  2x  305d  20560  4.7  966  3.4  705 
5th Dam 
SSF Chapman Pomp EX-94% 
8-03  2x  305d  18180  4.7  861  3.2  580 
• 5x HM Champion at NY Spring Show & NY SF 
6th Dam 
Legend Parade of SSF EX-90% 
5-08  2x  305d  16240  5.1  823  3.7  593 
7th Dam 
Bossman Faithful Patience of SSF VG-85% 
6-02  2x  272d  10860  5.2  566  3.9  427

CHARLES LUCHSINGER 
4349 BUSSEY RD
SYRACUSE, NY  13215 
315-558-1881

SSF ADAM POETRY EX-94% 
SAME MATERNAL FAMILY AS LOT 40 
1st Aged Cow, NY State Fair 2018



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

Lot 41 DREAMROAD BARNABAS KEEP CALM 
840 3201436876    2-06  VG-82% 
Born: September 17, 2019     AMID: 956 
2-00  2x  305d  13900  4.6  644  3.6  498 
 

Fresh: January 11, 2023 
Bred: April 27, 2023 to Kamakasi 
 

REBECCA FERRY 
193 LAGRANGE RD
JOHNSTOWN, NY  12095

Jars of Clay Barnabas
67342492	   	 7JE1294 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R +271M +10F +7P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.7  GJPI 99%R -12 
 
 
 
Dreamroad Sultan Keeptrying 
67087544   8-09  EX-94% 
7-07  2x  305d  19670  5.0  990  3.7  721 
6-07  2x  294d  19270  4.6  888  3.5  673 
5-07  2x  305d  18940  5.1  972  3.4  639 
3-11  2x  305d  17900  5.1  917  3.6  641 
3-00  2x  300d  16300  5.1  830  3.6  586 
• Grand Champion, NY State Fair 2016

Heartland Merchant Topeka-ET
67332021		  7JE1169
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -17M +25F +6P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +1.2   GJPI 99%R -25 
Jars of Clay Valentino Bridget-P 
67243298   EX-91% 
2-11  3x  305d  26210  4.6  1194  3.4  903 
1-09  3x  305d  20640  4.3    893  3.3  684 
SHF Centurion Sultan
110404026   	 200JE303 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -823M -11F -23P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.4  GJPI 99%R -48 
Dreamroad Signature Keepguessing 
67034405    5-05  EX-91% 
7-06  2x  305d  22810  4.4  1014  3.2  737 
5-02  2x  296d  21300  4.4    930  3.2  689 
6-02  2x  305d  21170  4.3    904  3.3  699

3rd Dam 
Dreamroad Remake Keepguess EX-90% 
6-03  2x  305d  22940  4.0  919  3.2  745
4th Dam 
Dreamroad Brook Guess Again EX-90% 
6-03  2x  281d  14530  5.0  732  3.7  531 
5th Dam 
Sugar Hill Yankee Guess VG-88% 
9-11  2x  305d  12810  4.6  591  3.8  481 

DREAMROAD BARNABAS KEEP CALM VG-82%
SELLS AS LOT 41 

DREAMROAD BARNABAS KEEP CHASING EX-92%
FULL SISTER TO LOT 41 

Full sister to Barnabas Keep Calm 
Dreamroad Barnabas Keep Chasing EX-92% 
3-04  2x  305d  17220  4.3  744  3.6  615



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

KEVIN & ANNETTA HERRINGTON 
6286 SWARTZ RD
DANSVILLE, NY  14437 

Lot 42 KEVETTA NUANCE VALENTINE
840 3210402499    
Born: February 15, 2020    AMID: 412 
 
Fresh: January 19, 2023 
Bred: March 29, 2023 to First Cut 
 

St-Lo Nuance-ET 
CAN 109541955  	 200JE1089 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 95%R -934M -22F -27P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 92%R +1.8  GJPI 90%R +6 
 
 
 
Kevetta Citation A Vintage-ET 
840 3130648681   6-06  EX-92% 
4-11  2x  305d  24700  5.1  1259  3.8  930 
3-08  2x  305d  20580  4.7    974  3.8  777 
2-09  2x  280d  17450  5.0    874  3.8  655 
1-10  2x  280d  15760  4.8    753  3.6  568 
 

 

Ahlem Balin-ET 
72520700	   	 200JE1014 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -1098M -33F -39P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 98%R +1.7  GJPI 97%R +3 
St-Lo Samson Miella 
CAN 108145029    EX-90-4E-CAN 
3-06  2x  365d  22287  4.9  1091  3.6    807 
Life:   6 Lacs   109460  4.8  5245  3.8  4103 

BW Citation A-ET
118367576		 505JE125 
CDCB 4/23 GPTA 99%R -54M +1F -8P
AJCA 4/23 GPTAT 99%R +0.8  GJPI 97%R +43 
Oakfield Tbone Vivianne-ET 
840 3004202753   10-07  EX-96% 
11-9  2x  305d  31720  5.3  1676  3.7  1179 
5-10  2x  304d  30110  5.3  1594  3.7  1111 
10-0  2x  305d  28060  5.1  1418  3.8  1061

3rd Dam 
Arethusa Response Vision-ET VG-88% 
4th Dam
Huronia Centurion Veronica EX-97%
2-11  2x  331d  25623  4.9  1263  4.1  1047 
• Supreme Champion WDE 2005 & 2006 
• All-American Aged Cow 2008
• Canadian Jersey Cow of Year 2011 
5th Dam
Genesis Renaissance Vivianne VG-87-CAN
5-00  2x  303d  12018  4.2  514  3.8  461 
6th Dam
Genesis Juno Virginia  EX-91-4E -CAN  
6-06  2x  305d  16539  4.7    772  3.8   628
Life:   7 Lacs   107730  4.7  5062  3.9  4210 
7th Dam
Swissbell F Veronica SUP EX 1
13-5  2x  305d  13854  4.5    619  3.9    536
Life:   3612d   133058  4.3  5760  4.0  5293
Next three dams EX-CAN!

Maternal sisters to Citation A Vintage 
Kevetta Chrome Violin-ET EX-91% 
• 1st Senior 3-Year-Old & Intermediate Champion, 
   Midwest Spring Jersey Show 2021 
Kevetta Nuance V-Max-ET 
• 1st Winter Calf, All-American Jersey Show 2021 
• ABA Reserve All-American Winter Calf 2021 
Kevetta Nuance Vancura-ET  
• Nom ABA All-American Winter Yearling 2022

OAKFIELD TBONE VIVIANNE-ET EX-96%
2ND DAM OF LOT 42

KEVETTA CHROME VIOLIN-ET EX-91%
MATERNAL SISTER TO DAM OF LOT 42

Intermediate Champion, Midwest Spring Jersey Show 2021



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023
TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR CONSIGNMENT SALES

 
TERMS:  The terms of the sale are cash, check, or wire transfer for the full purchase price in U.S. funds on sale day. Parties unknown to the seller or sale management must furnish a statement or letter from 
his/her bank or a certified check. The seller, sponsor, or sale manager reserves the right to require payment by wire transfer, certified check, or in cash. If other arrangements for payment are made with the 
seller, a written agreement acknowledging such terms and signed by both parties must be filed with the sale clerk prior to release. All payments must be made to the sale clerk. No release will be given prior to 
a satisfactory settlement, whereupon a signed order from the clerk must be presented to the loading supervisor. Seller retains title until payment has been honored unless other arrangements are made. Buyers 
are entitled to warranties as listed below only after full compliance with these terms.

SALE POSITIVE:  The highest bidder shall be the buyer. Every animal is pledged to absolute sale unless withdrawn for cause as determined by the sale manager. In case of dispute the animal shall again be 
put up for advance bids, and if there be no advance bid, the animal shall be sold to the person from whom the auctioneer accepted the last bid. If two or more claim the bid, the auctioneer shall indicate the 
party whose bid was recognized. Other claimants will be given an opportunity to increase the bid. Bidding directly or indirectly on an animal in which the bidder or any person for whom the bid is made has an 
ownership interest is prohibited unless the intention to bid is disclosed specific to each animal in the catalog or announced from the auction stand.

CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION:  Certificates of registration or identification (whichever applies) showing transfer to the buyer on the records of the American Jersey Cattle Association will be furnished 
by the seller for each animal at no cost within a reasonable period of time. An animal may not be transferred back to the seller for a period of one year except at the discretion of the American Jersey Cattle 
Association. Registration certificates show registration on the records of the American Jersey Cattle Association, but are not documents of title.

CATALOG INFORMATION:  The material in the sale catalog has been carefully edited. Any errors, omissions, or information noted after printing of the catalog will be announced from the auction stand. Such 
announcements will take precedence over printed matter in the catalog. In any event, neither the sponsor nor the sale manager shall be responsible for errors or omissions.

RISK:  All animals are at the buyer’s risk as soon as struck off, but will be cared for at no cost for 24 hours. Buyers must make arrangements for care of their purchases beyond the 24 hour period. Animals are 
solely at the seller’s risk prior to being struck off, including that time while under the care and supervision of the sponsor or sale manager.

WARRANTIES:
    (a)    Title. The seller warrants clear title to the animal and other items sold and the right to sell the same.
    (b)    Breeding. The seller guarantees his/her animals to be breeders, but not beyond the purchase price, with the following understanding:

Males: Should any bull within four months after the sale date or within four months after reaching the age of fourteen months, whichever is later, fail to prove a breeder after being used on a registered Jersey 
female known to be a breeder, the matter shall be reported in writing to the seller who shall have four months from the date the bull is returned to him/her to prove him to be a breeder, before refunding the 
full purchase amount or making other satisfactory settlement with the buyer.

Females: Any female that has freshened normally within ninety days prior to the date of sale is, by that fact, considered to be a breeder. Should any other female when fresh over ninety days fail to become 
pregnant within four months of the sale date, or if she is less than sixteen months old when sold fail to become pregnant by the time she reaches the age of twenty months, after having been bred to a registered 
Jersey bull known to be a breeder and after having been treated by a licensed veterinarian, the matter shall be reported in writing to the seller within 90 days of the applicable limit, and the seller shall then 
have the privilege for four months after receiving the animal to prove her a breeder before refunding the full purchase price or making other settlement satisfactory to the buyer. Females bred when sold and 
pronounced in calf are presumed to be pregnant, but pregnancy is not guaranteed unless so announced. The seller makes no warranty that pregnant females will deliver calves or that they will carry them full 
term. Superovulation or flushing of a female after the sale negates any breeding warranty. Unless notice has been given to the sale manager prior to sale date and is noted in the catalog or announced from 
the auction stand that a female has been superovulated or flushed prior to sale date, the seller warrants that such is not the case. For animals that have been superovulated or flushed, a complete record of all 
embryo transfer offspring, pregnancies, and frozen embryos by service sire are to be given to the sale manager.
    (c)    Embryos. Only Grade 1 embryos collected and processed by an embryo transfer business (ETB) certified by the American Embryo Transfer Association (AETA) will be sold.  Sale manager will have a copy 
of the Certificate of Embryo Recovery and Certificate of Freezing (AETA Forms A and C) before and during any sale.
    (d)    Choice of Pregnancy.  Should an animal chosen from a specified flush fail to meet the breeding warranties, or should an animal of the sex specified by the buyer not result from a specified flush, the 
buyer and seller will take the following steps:

1.    Seller will offer the choice of remaining animals from the specified flush, and/or
2.    Seller will offer the choice of another flush already implanted or of a future flush.  If the buyer accepts the choice of a future flush, unless otherwise agreed no interest will be charged to the buyer, but 
payment schedules will remain the same.
3.    If neither of the above options are acceptable to the buyer, the seller will make full refund of all payments received.

    (e)    Limited Warranties. The Seller makes no other warranties, express or implied, including without limitation, merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. All warranties cease when an animal is 
resold or transferred by the original purchaser.

HEALTH CERTIFICATE:  The seller will provide to the buyer an official health certificate for interstate shipment of each animal. No warranty is made as to the condition or health of the animal or the result 
of any future health test or as to the condition of an animal’s udder following calving. Herd and/or area accreditation and certification status and calfhood vaccination status will be printed in the catalog or 
announced from the auction stand. Health tests and condition for export sales to foreign countries or states with special health requirements are the sole responsibility of the buyer unless otherwise announced 
from the auction stand or otherwise agreed prior to sale between the seller and the potential buyer.

SHIPPING:  Assistance will be given in loading and shipping animals after the sale but no risk is assumed by anyone associated with the sale when such assistance is given. All costs, risks and  responsibilities 
are borne by the buyer, and transportation charges on all animals subject to adjustment shall be paid by the buyer, unless other arrangements are made.

ABSENTEE BIDDERS:  While it is preferable for prospective bidders to attend the sale in person, for the convenience of those not present, members of the sales force will represent you at the sale. Others han-
dling bids for absentee buyers should identify themselves to the sponsor or sale manager before the sale to ensure that the terms of the sale are complied with. Any person handling a bid for an absentee buyer 
does so as agent only and is not responsible to the buyer for any animal he may purchase in that capacity.

RESPONSIBILITY:  The seller is solely responsible for all warranties, as to animals or other property offered for sale. The sale manager, auctioneer and sponsor are acting as agents only and are not responsible 
for the title, condition, quality, fitness, or productiveness of any animals or other items sold.
Examination of all purchases should be made immediately after purchase, and any complaint must be reported to the sale manager before the close of the sale. Neither the sale manager, the sponsor, the 
seller, the auctioneer, nor anyone associated with the sale shall be responsible for accident, injury or property loss to anyone attending the sale. The sale manager, sponsor, and auctioneer shall not be liable 
for payment of the purchase price of any animal or other item sold. In submitting entries and/or selling animals or other items, the seller agrees to the terms and conditions set forth herein and assumes full 
responsibility of his or her animals.

PENALTIES:  Violations of these terms and conditions shall be considered unethical sales practices and shall subject the violator to such penalties as may be imposed by the American Jersey Cattle Association. 
 
Adopted December 31, 2005 by the American Jersey Cattle Association



NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023

NotesNotes



 

ALDRICH, CORRINA....................................................................39 
ALEXVALE, MAKER FARMS & FRANK ROBINSON......................36 
BIG GUNS CATTLE CO................................................................19 
BRIDON FARMS..........................................................................31 
CARPENTER, KATIE & JOSH......................................................18 
CHITTENDEN, LYDIA....................................................................4
COMSTOCK, HUNTER.............................................................3, 22 
CROTHERS, ANTHONY...................................................................2 
ELLSWORTH, KRISTY..................................................................15
FERRY, REBECCA........................................................................41 
FISHER, MADISON......................................................................10 
HENNESSY, BEN & FREE, JOHN.................................................14 
HERRINGTON, KEVIN & ANNETTA......................................26, 42 
HOLLYLANE JERSEYS & BROWNSONLEE JERSEYS......................7
KIMBALL, OWEN.........................................................................13 
LAWTON, TIMOTHY.....................................................................38 
 

IndexIndex
LUCHSINGER, CHARLES..............................................................40
MALONEY, MICHAEL.......................................................11, 30, 33 
MASON, JAMES & CATHY...........................................................34 
MATTHEWS, STEPHANIE............................................................35 
MEDALLION JERSEYS.................................................................12 
PAYNESIDE FARMS INC.............................................................29
RAYMER, BRIAN & LINDA AND PLEASANT NOOK....................28 
REYNCREST FARM.................................................................16, 27 
ROZLER, CHRISTINE.....................................................................1 
ROZLER, GRAHAM......................................................................21
SAMPLE, KOLBY......................................................................8, 23 
SAND CREEK DAIRY......................................................................5 
THRUSH, CURTIS....................................................................9, 24
TRINITY VALLEY FARM...............................................................37 
WADE, NATHAN..........................................................................17 
ZIEMBA, MASON...............................................................6, 20, 32 
ZUBIKOWSKI, DAVID..................................................................25

Cover photo by Lea Jordan of Cybil Fisher Photography




	NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023
	Blank
	NY Spring Jersey Sale 2023 online
	Blank

